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CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7012 3050 0001 1019 4941

EFR Arizona Strip LLC
Attention: Meredith Goble

225 Union Boulevard, Suite 600
Lakewood, Colorado 80228

To Whom It May Concern:

We have received your letter and documentation showing that Denison Arizona Strip LLC
legally changed its name to EFR Arizona Strip LLC. Your letter requested that the
Bureau of Land Management update our records to reflect the name change.

We also received a list of 130 claims for which you requested a name change be processed. Our
records reflect that only 107 of the claims on the list are currently owned by

Denison Arizona Strip LLC. The name change cannot be processed for the 23 claims listed on
“Schedule 2 B. Claims Held by Others.”

In order to process the name change for the 107 claims currently in the name of
Denison Arizona Strip LLC, we require that you submit a $10 processing fee per claim.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

s/ Rebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

AThrower:sw/Resources/Folder: Landsmins/Folder: AMY/Name Change - Denison-FINAL 5-21-13



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

1!

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office (AZ931-AT)
One North Centraj Avenue
Phoenix, A7 85004-4427 ’

Ste 800

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item-4-if Restricted Delivery is dfsqu;:g =)

® Print your name and address op'the'reverse -
so that we can return thi kard o you, ’

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A

P O O D R

Sign
\ [ Agent
[ Addressee

X
B. 'Receivéd Q&Pn’r)ﬂName)

C. Date of Delivepy”’
Z %/
2

1. Article Addressed to:

EFR ARIZONA STRIP'LYE¥17: ALt
ATTENTION: MEREDITH GOBLE

225 UNION BOULEVARD, SUITE 600
LAKEWOOD, CO 80228

FA1LE DS e RS

1 I, Is delivery addreeg diffgrent from item 1?2 A Yes
‘" If YES, enter delivéry"address below; I No

3. Service Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mall
O Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.OD.
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service labef)

7012 3050 0ODL 1019 4941

; PS Form 3811, February 2004

" Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



B . TAKE
Unitec. _ .ates Department of thel rior m‘-‘:——
e om—
T P e e |
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT e
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE = =
3707 N. TTH STREET
P.0. BOX 16563 IN REPLY REFER TO:
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85011 3800 (921) DDM
A MC 91760
96296
' 125748
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED JUNE 23, 1994 143681
: 148317
DECISION 144451
. ] 149553
Mining Claimant(s) : Mining Claim(s), 151610
as Shown on the - Mi1l Site(s) and Tunnel ;57473
Enclosed Sheet(s) 2 Site(s) as Shown on the jrg305
Enclosed Sheet(s) 159016
160768
MINING CLAIMS, MILL SITES AND TUNNEL SITES » 204140

DECLARED ABANDONED

Public Law 102-381, 106 Stat 1374, dated October 5, 1992, and the regulations
implemented July 15, 1993, 43 CFR §3833.1-5, "Rental Fees" prescribe, unless
otherwise exempted, that $100 rental for assessment year 1992-1993, and $100
rental for assessment year 1993-1994, must be paid to the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM) for each mining claim, mill site, and tunnel site on or
before August 31, 1993. Failure to pay the rental fee by that date shall
conclusively constitute an abandonment of the mining claim, mill site, or
tunnel site, which shall be void.

The BLM records do not show receipt of payment for the mining claim(s), mill
site(s), and tunnel site(s) listed on the enclosed sheet(s) on or before
August 31, 1993.

1f the rental fee was timely paid to the BLM for 1993 and 1994, please furnish
a copy of the BLM receipt for payment and the document 1listing the claims and
serial numbers for which payment was made to the BLM, Arizona State Office.
The receipt and proof must be dated and/or time stamped by the BLM on or
before August 31, 1993. '

The proof of payment must show that the required amount was remitted and was
received by the BLM on or before August 31, 1993, or it will not be accepted.
The evidence must be received in this office no later than 30 days from
receipt of this decision. If the proof is not furnished during the 30-day
period, the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and tunnel site(s) will be removed
from the BLM records as abandoned and void. '

If additional information is required, please call (602) 650-0518.

B TR

Mary Jo Yoas
Chief, Branch of Lands
and Minerals Operations

Enclosure(s)



“5"SENDER:

“= o Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
o ° Complete items 3, and 4a & b. following services (for an extra
9 e Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can | fge):
g return this card to you. :
@ ° Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [J Addressee’s Address
; does not permit.
L ° Write'‘Return.Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number. c 5
+ o The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date - 0 Restricted Dollvey
g delivered. e Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
Energy Fuels 7/& 4‘707?)
1200 17th St #2500 < 4b. Service Type
<} O Registered O Insured

Denver, CO 80202 &P Tertified O cop

oyl oy

Abandonment91760,96296, 1257485 BD;*""’S? e P renania
S 115317144451 , R 1516163 ' > 5
157073.158322.]59016.160768.201140 é 4‘;’/;/«

5. Si e ssee) 8. Addressee’s ‘Address (Only if requested
Qrgﬁ m’f and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed

55 o0 w274 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Receipt Service.

Thank you for using Return



1994 | MISSING ASSESSMENT LIST BY SERIAL MIVBER PAGE 001
LEAD OWNER

ENERGY FUELS
1200 17TH ST #2500

DENVER co 80202

CO-OWNERS

NONE

ARIZONA LEAD FILE NUMBER = AMC91760
CASE SERIAL CLAIM LAST CASE SERIAL CLAIY LAST
TYPE NUMBER NAME ASSMT. TYPE NUMBER NAME ASSMT.
LD 91985 SIN #226 1992 LD 6198¢ SIN #227 1992

ARIZONA LEAD FILE NUMBER - AMC96296
CASE SERIAL CLAIM LAST CASE SERIAL CLAIM LAST
TYPE NUMBER NAME ASSMT. TYPE NUMBER NAYE ASSMT.
LD 96374 SIN #1332 1992 LD 66398 SIN #1356 19972
LD 96399 SIN #1357 1992 LD 9640C SIN #1358 1992

ARIZONA LEAD FILE NUMBER - 125748
CASE SERIAL CLAIM LAST CASE SERIAL CLAI™ LAST
TYPE NUMBER NAME ASSMT. TYPE MUMBER NAYME ASSMT.
LD 125782 PINYON #135 1992 LD 125782 PINYON #136 1992
LD 125784 PINYON #137 1992 LD 125785 PINYON #1328 1992
LD 125816 PINYON #178 1992 LD 125817 PINYON #179 1992
LD 125841 PINYON #212 1992 LD 125842z PINYON #213 1992
LD 125843 PINYON #214 1992 LD 125344 PINYON #215 1992
LD 125845 PINYON #216 1992 LD 125846 PINYON #217 1992
LD 125847 PINYON #218 1992 LD 125845 PINYON #219 1992
LD 125349 PINYON #220 1992 LD 12585C PINYON #221 1992
LD 125851 PINYON #222 1992 LD 125852 PINYON #223 1992
LD 125863 PINYON #258 1992 LD 125865 PINYON #260 1992
LD 125866 PINYON #261 1992 LD 125881 PINYON #3710 1992
LD 125832 PINYON #3071 19972

26374

T439g- bgoo ik [/)Sr5 L0
ENTERED INCOMPUTER /Ll
b-37-94 Sewnro U )0 G




1994 MISSING ASSESSMENT LIST BY SERIAL NUVBER PAGE ﬁ@%&

oo

LEAD OWNER

ENERGY FUELS LTD

1200 17TH ST #2500

DENVER Co 80202

CO-OWNERS

NONE

ARIZONA LEAD FILE NUMBER - 148317
CASE SERIAL CLAIM LAST CASE SERIAL CLATY LAST
TYPE NUMBER NAME ASSMT. TYPE NUMBER NAME ASSMT.
LD 148317 ™ALD DCG3 #82 1002
LD 148318 MADD DOGG #83 1992 LD 148316 MADD DCGS #84 1992
LD 148320 MADD DOGG #85 1992 LD 148321 MALD DCGG #86 1992
LD 148322 MADD DOGG #87 1992 LD 148322 MADD DOGG #88 1992
LD 148324 MADD DOGG K89 1992 LD 148325 MADD DOGS #90 1992
LD 148326 MADD DOGG #91 1992 LD 148327 MADD DOGG #92 1992
LD 148328 MADD DOGE #93 1992 LD 148325 MADD DOGS #94 1992
LD 148330 MADD DOGG #95 1992 LD 148331 MADD DOGG #96 1992
LD 148332 MADD DOGG #97 1992 LD 148332 MADD DOGG #98 1992
LD 148334 MADD DOGG #99 1992 LD 148335 MADD DOGG #100 1992
LD 148336 MADD DOGG #7101 1992

ARIZONA LEAD FILE NUMBER - 144451
CASE SERIAL CLAIM LAST CASE SERIAL CLAIH LAST
TYPE NUMRECR NAME ASSMT. TYPE NUMBER NAYE ASSMT.
LD 144451 MADD DOGG #1 1992
LD 144452 MADD DOGG #2 1992 LD 144452 MADD DOGS5 #3 1992
LD 144454 MADD DOGG H4 1992 LD 144455 MADD DOGS5 KS 1992
Ldb 144456 "ADD DOGG #6 1992 Ld 144466 MADD DOGS #10 1992
LD 144470 MADD DOGG #20 1992 LD 144471 MACD DOGS H21 1992
LD 144472 MADD DOGG #22 1992 Ld 144472 MADD DOGSG H23 1992
L 144474 NADD DOGG #24 1992 LD 144475 MADD DOGG #25 1992
D 144476 MADD DOGG #26 1992 LD 144477 MADD DOGG #27 1902
_D 144478 MADD DOGG #28 1992 LD 14447G MADD DOGS5 H29 1992
D 144480 MADD DOGG #30 1992 LD 144431 MADD DCGS #31 1902

LD 144482 MADD DOGG #32 1992



1994

CASE
TYPE
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD

CASE
TYPE

LD
LD
LD

CASE
TYPE

LD
LD
LD
LD

LEAD OWMNER

ENERGY FUELS LTD

1200 17TH ST #2500

DENVER

CO-OWNERS
NONE

ARIZONA

SERIAL CLAIM
NUMBER NAME
151610 MADD DOGG
151611 NADD DOGG
151613 MADD DOGG
151615 MADD DOGG
151617 MADD DOGG
151619 MADD DOGG
151621 MADD DOGG
151623 MADD DOGG
151625 MADD DOGG
151627 MADD DOGG
151629 MADD DOGG

ARIZONA
SERIAL CLAIM
NUMBER NAME

157292 J H #3576
157296 J H #3580
157331 J H #3665

co 80202

LEAD FILE NUMBER - 151610

#300

#302
#304
#306
#308
#310
#312
#314
#316
#318
#320

LEAD FILE NUMBER

LEAD FILE NUMBER

ARIZONA

SERIAL CLAIM
NUMBER NAME
158532 HUNT A 1194
158534 HUNT A 1196
1538536 HUNT A 1198
158538 HUNT A 1200

LAST
AQAMT
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992

LAST
ASSMT.

1992
1992
1992

LAST
ASSMT.

1992
1992
1992
1992

CASE SERIAL
TYPE NUMBER

LD 151612
LD 151614
LD 15161¢
LD 151618
LD 15162C
LD 151622
LD 151624
LD 15162¢
LD 151628
LD 15163C

157073

CASE SERIAL
TYPE NUMBER

LD 157294

LD 157379
LD 157383

158322

CASE SERIAL
TYPE NUMBER

LD 1585372
LD 158535
LD 158537
LD 158539

MACD
MADD
MADD
MATD
MADD
MALCD
MADD
MADD
MADD
MADD

s b s

HUNT
HUNT
HUNT
HUNT

MISSING ASSESSMENT LIST BY SERIAL NUMBER

CLAIA
NAME

DOGS
DOGS
DOGG
DOGG
DOGAH
DCGG
DOGS
DCG3
DCGS
DOGS

CLAIM
NAME

#3578
#2663
#3667

CLATH
NAME

> > > >

#303
#305
#307
#309
#311
#3173
#315
#317
#319
#321

1175
1197
1199
1201

LAST
ASSMT.

1292
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992

LAST
ASSHMT.

1992
1992
1992

LAST
ASSMT.

1992
1992
1992
1992



1994 MISSING ASSESSMENT LIST BY SERIAL HNUNBER

CASE
TYPE

LD

CASE
TYPE

LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD

CASE
TYPE

LD
LD

LEAD OWMER

ENERGY FUELS
1200 17TH ST #2500

DENVER Co 80202

CO-0UNERS

NONE

ARIZONA LEAD FILE NUMBER - 159016

SERIAL CLAIM LAST CASE SERIAL CLAIN
NUMBER NAME ASSMT. TYPE NUMBER NAME
159016 JUNE H. 230 1991

ARIZON LEAD FILE NUMBER - 1607638

SERIAL CLAIM LAST CASE SERIAL CLALY
NUMBER NAME ASSMT. TYPE NUM3ER NAME
160770 WATER #1 1992 LD 160771 WATER #2
160772 WATER #3 1992 LD 160772 WATER #4
160774 WATER #S 1992 LD 160775 WATER H6
160776 WATER #7 1992 LD 160777 WATER #3
160778 WATER #9 1992 LD 160776 WATER #11
160780 WATER #11 1992 LD 160781 WATER #12
ARIZONA LEAD FILE NUMBER - 204140

SERIAL CLAIM LAST CASE SERIAL CLATH
NUMBER NAME ASSMT. TYPE NUMBER NAME
204156 KAEK 17 1992 LD 204157 KAEK 18

204158 KAEK 19 1992 LD 2C4156 KAEK 20

PAGE Gggf

o0

LAST
ASSHMT.

LAST
ASS"T.

1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992

LAST
ASSMT.

1982
1992



IN REPLY REFER TO:

United States Department of the Interior ?'.g'zlc fe?k%m) a
3-1jc)  + &
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
3707 N. 7th Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85014
(602) 241-5550
December 16, 1986

Energy Fuels LTD.
Attn: Mr. R.N. Schafer
NOTICE TO MINING CLAIMANT(S)

WE CAN NOT GIVE YOU ASSESSMENT CREDIT FOR 1986 FOR THE CLAIM(S) LISTED
BELOW BECAUSE THEY HAVE BEEN CLOSED OUT AND ARE THEREFORE INACTIVE.

A COPY OF THE DECISION WHICH CLOSED THESE CLAIM(S) IS ENCLOSED FOR
YOUR INFORMATION.

SHOULD YOU HAVE QUESTIONS CALL OUR MINING CLAIMS SECTION AT THE ABOVE-

NUMBER.

BIM - A MC SERTAL NUMBER(S) CLAIM NAME(S)
16454 Andy #2



SY8-Lvy £86L AInr ‘L L8E w0

3| @ SENDER: Complete itsms 1, 2,3 and 4.
A our address in the “RETURN TO" space on the

‘—

side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from
being returned to you. The return r t fee will provide
you the name of the person delivered to and the date of
delivery. For additional fees the following services are
available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es)
for service(s) requested.

1. [ show to whom, m% .
2. 1 Reistond tunen 2 ME 36360 157314,

"(943-TR)

3. Article Addressed to:
Energy Fuels
One Tabor Center
1200 - 17th Street, Suite 2500
Denver, CO 80202

4. Type of Service: Article Number
O Regi O
i D50 | 76 4 £Y

Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and
DATE DELIVERED.

5. Si — Addressee

4
6. Signature
X

i 43 Dmgf Deljvery

1413034 NHN13YH J1LSIWOQ

8. Addressee’s Address (ONL{FWMMM—
[ 200 )1

772500




SENDER INSTRUCTIONS
Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in the
space below.
© Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4 on the reverse.
permits,

e Attach to front of if space
5 otherwise affix to back of article.
to number.
RETURN
T0 o
(Name of Sender
(No. and Street, Apt., Suite, P.O. Box or H.D. ﬂo.)
Bureau of Land Management (City, Stats, and ZIP Code)

Arizona State Office

P. O. Box 16563
Phoenix, Arizona 85011 '



IN REPLY REFER TO:

! it First Lead
United States Department of the Interior A MC 56296
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT (943-TR) iz

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
3707 N. 7th Street
P.O. Box 16563
Phoenix, Arizona 85011

CERTIFIED MAIL--RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
July 30, 1986

DECISION

Energy Fuels MINING CLAIMS
One Tabor Center

1200 - 17th Street, Suite 2500

Denver, Colorado 80202

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void
Ab Tnitio

Pursuant to the requirements of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act
of 1976, 43 U.S.C. 1744, and the implementing regulations in 43 CFR
3833.1-2, notices of location for the mining claims listed on the attached
sheet(s) were filed for recording in the Arizona State Office of the Bureau
of Land Management.

The location notices and accompanying map(s) show the claims to be located

on lands described on the attached sheet(s). The date of location and date
filed are also shown thereon.

The mining claims are located on lands withdrawn on November 28, 1906, by
Presidential Proclamation for the Grand Canyon National Game Preserve. The
Grand Canyon National Game Preserve has been closed to mineral entry under
the General Mining Laws from its inception. The Proclamation affected all
lands within the Grand Canyon Forest Preserve, presently Kaibab National
Forest, 1ying north and west of the Colorado River.

The subject mining claims are invalid and are hereby declared null and void
ab initio.

“Land within the Grand Canyon Game Preserve is not open to the location of
mining claims, and mining claims located on land after it was included in
the preserve are properly declared null and void ab initio." Pathfinder

Mines Corp., 70 IBLA 264 (1983).

"Mining claims located on land after the land was segregated and closed to

mineral entry are properly declared null and void." J&B Mining Co., Inc., 69
IBLA 73 (1982).

e 0 e
./ (/(’W\ ;\LV g m mﬂjgﬁw ?65 f g — ? é 7 7 7
h /)O O/fygyul gtV

J@WM ¢




“Mining claims located on lands which are closed to mineral entry are null
and void from their inception as a matter of Taw, and no property rights are
created thereby. Therefore, no contest proceeding, notice, or hearing is
required preliminary to a decision holding that such claims are invalid."
John A. Ross, Maxine Lidke, 73 IBLA 16 (1983).

An appeal from this decision may be taken to the Interior Board of Land
Appeals, Office of Hearings and Appeals, in accordance with the regulations
in Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Parts 1 and 4, and the
enclosed Form T842-T.” If an appeal is taken, the notice of appeal must be
filed in the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management, P.0. Box
16563, Phoenix, Arizona 85011, within thirty days from receipt of this
decision. Do not send the appeal directly to the Board. The appeal and
case history file will be sent to the Board from this office. Within thirty
days after filing the notice of appeal, file a complete statement of the
reasons why you are appealing. This must be filed with the U.S. Department
of the Interior, Office of the Secretary, Board of Land Appeals, 4015 Wilson
Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia 22203. If you fully stated your reasons for
appealing when filing the notice of appeal, no additional statement is
necessary. Additionally, after each document is filed, the regulations also
require the appellant to serve a copy of the notice of the appeal, statement
of reasons, written arguments or briefs on the Field Solicitor, U.5.
Department of the Interior, 505 North 2nd Street, Suite 150, Phoenix,
Arizona 85004. To avoid summary dismissal of the appeal, there must be
strict compliance with the regulations.

If no appeal is taken, this decision constitutes final administrative action
of this Department as it affects the mining claims. No appeal, protest or
petition for reconsideration will be entertained from this decision after
the appeal period has expired.

John T. Mezes
Chief, Branch of Lands and
Minerals Operations

Enclosure: Regulations
Appeal Procedures
Form 1842-1



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

SERTAL NUMBERS CLAIM NAME LOCATION DATE FILING DATE

T. 35 N., R. 4 w.
Sections 2,3,4,5,8,9,10,11,17 and 20

T. 36 N., R. 4 W.
Sections 26,27,28,29,32,33,34 and 35

A MC 96580 thru 96797~  Sin 1538 thru 1755 1979 1-17-1980

A MC 217457 thru 21747k Pinyon 872 thru 889 1984 3-21-1984

A MC 157314 JH 3598 1981 2-12-1982
157316 JH 3600
157318 JH 3602
157320 JH 3604
157322 JH 3606
157324 JH 3608
157326 JH 3610
157328 JH 3612
157330 JH 3614
157332 JH 3616
15733k JH 3618
157336 JH 3620
157338 JH 3622
157340 JH 3624
157342 JH 3626
157344 JH 3628
157346 JH 3630
157348 JH 3632
157350 JH 3634
157352 JH 3636
157354 JH 3638
157356 JH 3640
157358 JH 3642
157360 JH 3644
157362 JH 3646
157364 JH 3648
157366 JH 3650
157368 JH 3652
157370 JH 3654
157372 JH 3656
157374 JH 3658
157376 JH 3660
157378 JH 3662
157380 JH 3664
157382 JH 3666
157384 JH 3668
157386 JH 3670
157388 JH 3672
157390 JH 3674
157392 JH 3676
157394 JH 3678
157396 JH 3680
157398 JH 3682

157400 JH 3684



A MC 40235 et al
(943-TR)

i

(602) 241-5550

- April 3, 1985

Energy Fuels
1515 Arapahoe #900
Denver, Colorado 80202

Gentlemen:

On October 18, 1984, Western Nuclear Inc. indicated to us on thefr Mining Claim
Annual Assessment Reminder forms that the following mining claims are now held
by Emergy Fuels, Ltd.:

BLM AMC Serial No. Name of Claim
40235-4( 45 New Liba #1-3, 16-20, 34-36
48884-45391 IDA #17-20, 22-25
48611-4£721 IDA #47-17

1954€71-1v7483 KJR #1-23
92352 & 92546 SIN #503 & 787

96296-96797 SIN #1254-1755
We can not change our records based on such informal notice., If the abovi-data
is correct, in order for us to update our computer, it will be necessary for

you to furnish a copy of the transfer document or a letter to this effect.

Please refer to the enclosed regulations for proper submission of the required
information.

If you have sady 21red us these socuments sisewoont to L s
please disr-.ard our . -que t.

Sincerely,

/s/ Don R. Mitchell

Don R. Mitchell
Chief, Branch of Lands &
. Minerals Operations

Enclosure '

TEReitmeyer:ah:4/3/1985 N\
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A MC 96296 thru
A MC 96796 (952)

May 30, 1980

Western Nuclear, Inc.

134 Union Blvd., Suite 640
Lakewood, Colorado 80228
Gentlemen:

This letter is to identify the serial numbers we have assigned to your
mining claim location notices filed in this office on January 17, 1980.

Serial Number Name of Claim

A MC 96296 thru A MC 96797 SIN #1254 thru SIN #1755

Please refer to the claim names and the serial numbers in any future
correspondence.,

(@
Jb
i

A photocopy of your recorded Affidavit of Labor Performed or Notice of
Intent to Hold for the 1979-1980 assessment year should be filed in this
office on or before December 30, 1980. To be acceptable, the affidavit
must show the work done during the period noon September 1, 1979 to noon
September 1, 1980, No fee is required.

Sincerely,

Robert L. Peterson
Chief, Branch of Records
and Data Management o g

Enclosure: >
Regulations 43 CFR 3833 -

cc: Western Nuclear, Inec.
2717 N. Steves, Suite #2
FlagstakkE, AZ 86001

INTERICR, BLM AZ Siate Office
Data relativa te this document
has been entered into an automated
system and images of all documents
have been microfilmed.




Add your address in the “RETURN TO” space on
revesse.

) SENDER:  Completeitems 1, 2, and 3.
=]
3

1. The following service is requested (check one.)
s {3 Show to whom and date deliveredsaverecsces——@
3 [ Show to whom, date and address of delivery..._¢
[J RESTRICTED DELIVERY

Show to whom and date deliveredecececscesce ¢
[0 RESTRICTED DELIVERY.

Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.$ ___

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES}
2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:
Director,Denver Svc Center
Denver Federal Center,Bldg 50 D-p40
Denver,CO 80225 Attn:Sara Kraus

3. -ARTICLE DESCRIPTION:
REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO,

764094

(Always obtain signature of addrassee or agent)

I have received the article deScribed abo

SIGNATURE  [DJAddressee
< -

INSURED NO.

6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE:

YW OIHILHID ONY QIHASHI ‘GAWILSIDSEY ‘1di3038 NHNLIY




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS USE TO AVOID PAYMENT

Print your name, address, and ZIP Cods in the space below. 5 PRIIAE: 3300
e  Completa items 1, 2, and 3 on the reverse,

e Attach to front of article if space permits,
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e  Endorse article “Return Receipt Requested”
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Af.‘MC 96296 thru
A'MC 96796 (952)

May 30, 1980
Memorandum
To: Director, Denver Service Center (D-240)
From: Chief, Branéh of Records and Data Managemmnt, Arizona

Subject: Mining Claims for Data Tramscriber Entry
Contained within one box please find the SIN #1254 through SIN¢'#1755

mining claims, A MC 96296 through A MC 96797, for data entry.

BAhearn:abr



WESTERN NUCLEAR,INC.
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PUEBLO PLAZA e« 2717 N.STEVES,SUITE #2 e FLAGSTAFF, AR[ZONAI’PIG‘?OI . ’%602‘) 5%’2-0428
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January 17, 1980

Mr. Robert Buffington
State Director

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
Department of the Interior
2400 Valley Bank Center
Pheonix, Arizona 85073

RE: Filing of Mining Claim Location Notices

Dear Mr. Buffington:

In accordance with Section 314 of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act
of 1976 (43 U.S.C. 1744) and the regulations thereof, there is enclosed for
filing in your office a copy of the official record of the Notices of Location
for the following mining claims or sites and any amendement which may change
or alter the description thereof.

NAME OF CLAIMS: SIN #1,254 through SIN #1,755

Recorded consecutively in the official records
of Mohave County, Arizona:

BOOK 601 PAGE 429 - 1000
BOOK 602 PAGE 1 - 432

Western Nuclear, Inc.'s check No. 794-50707 dated January 2, 1980, in the
amount of $2,510.00 representing the required $5.00 per claim filing fee is
attached.

Enclosed herewith is a map, of scale not less than %" to a mile, depiciting
the location of the claims.

Very truly yours,

2% D[
//<E%ff'i—/(vi? /4 ( [
( K. d. Heydéﬁsurg

District Geologist

cc: J. S. Whisler
H. Kuiva

HAND DELIVERED
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January 17, 1980

Mr. Robert Buffington
State Director

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
Department of the Interior
2400 Valley Bank Center
Pheonix, Arizona 85073

RE: Filing of Mining Claim Location Notices

Dear Mr. Buffington:

In accordance with Section 314 of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act
of 1976 (43 U.S.C. 1744) and the regulations thereof, there is enclosed for
filing in your office a copy of the official record of the Notices of Location
for the following mining claims or sites and any amendement which may change
or alter the description thereof.

NAME OF CLAIMS: SIN #1,254 through SIN #1,755

Recorded consecutively in the official records
of Mohave County, Arizona:

BOOK 601 PAGE 429 - 1000
BOOK 602 PAGE 1 - 432

Western Nuclear, Inc.'s check No. 794-50707 dated January 2, 1980, in the
amount of $2,510.00 representing the required $5.00 per claim filing fee is
attached.

Enclosed herewith is a map, of scale not less than %" to a mile, depiciting
the location of the claims.

Very truly yours, -
%Y\/ > )’) / ’/\ A / -

B K [
( R.J. Heydéﬁburg
District Geologist '

cc: J. S. Whisler
H. Kuiva

/



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 8/14/2019

Box Number= AZ15229
00O 0 O 0 0 0 OO

Claim Begin-End: AMC96296-AMC96797

3 Transfers

WANANIIIN  az1s2207  Avct1ssrz-amc1reers



hiee . . Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc.
y/ ' 225 Union Blvd. Suite 600

/ y Lakewood, CO, US, 80228
| ENERGY FUELS 308974 2140
www.energyfuels.com

June 5,2013 Pme 101298 Ame [354S
B — . 151 80k 2 o 30

ureau of Land Managemen s -

Arizona State Office 5200 A 5081(?7
Amy Thrower ISS 773 a 411 4
One North Central Ave, Suite 800 [l > sy vas
Phoenix, AZ 85004 | (gq “7a7 3210 C]‘(‘-i
Dear Amy: 173593 363 C{S ‘
QG

RE: Denison Arizona Strip LLC to EFR Arizona Strip LLC Name Change

Per the enclosed letter from Rebecca Heick enclosed please find Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc.
check number 67143 in the amount of $1,070 to change the 107 claims owned by Denison Arizona Strip
LLC to the name of EFR Arizona Strip LLC.

[ can be reached at 303-389-4155 with any questions.

Very truly yours,
ENERGY FLELS RESOURCES (USA) INC.

WW\

Meredith L. Goble-
Land Supervisor/Corporate Paralegal



[

Uniteu States Department of the Interior &,"
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT %

Arizona State Office TQX‘EAES',%E(
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85 004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

MAY 22 2013

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7012 3050 0001 1019 4941

EFR Arizona Strip LLC
Attention: Meredith Goble

225 Union Boulevard, Suite 600
Lakewood, Colorado 80228

To Whom It May Concern:

We have received your letter and documentation showing that Denison Arizona Strip LLC
legally changed its name to EFR Arizona Strip LLC. Your letter requested that the
Bureau of Land Management update our records to reflect the name change.

We also received a list of 130 claims for which you requested a name change be processed. Our
records reflect that only 107 of the claims on the list are currently owned by

Denison Arizona Strip LLC. The name change cannot be processed for the 23 claims listed on
“Schedule 2 B. Claims Held by Others.”

In order to process the name change for the 107 claims currently in the name of
Denison Arizona Strip LLC, we require that you submit a $10 processing fee per claim.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

Rébecca Heick

Group Administrator 2
Lands and Minerals ‘ ' :



/& ENERGYFUELS

51;"Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc.

225 Union Blvd. Suite 600
Lakewood, CO, US, 80228
303 974 2140
www.energyfuels.com

June 18, 2013
VIA EMAIL AND USPS

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

Attn: Amy Thrower

One North Central Ave, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Dear Amy:

RE: Denison Arizona Strip LLC to EFR Arizona Strip LLC Name Change

Per the note highlighted on the receipt for payment of the above referenced name change request,

enclosed please find a schedule of claims to have the name changed.
I can be reached at 303-389-4155 with any questions.

Very truly yours,
ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC.

Meredith L. Goble

Land Supervisor/Corporate Paralegal




Receipt -

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

. Page 1 of 1

Receipt

2810669

Transaction #: 2895755
Date of Transaction: 06/11/2013

| CUSTOMER:

ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC
225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD,CO 80228-1826 US

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

UNIT

SUSPENSE, MISCELLANEOUS / TRF - 107 (NAME
1 |/ 1.00 [SUSPENSE, MISCELLANEOUS / CHANGE ON -n/a- | 1070.00
TEMPORARY HOLD (1 WEEK ONLY)  |[MINING CLAIMS)

TOTAL:| $1,070.00

[ PAYMENT INFORMATION

|

1 || AMOUNT1070.00 |POSTMARKED:[[06/05/2013

| TYPE:|CHECK

| CHECK NOJ67143

|
| RECEIVED:[06/10/2013 |
|

225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD CO 80228-1826 US

NAME:|[ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES USA INC

l REMARKS

IAMC NUMBER WAS NOT PROVIDED IN DOCUMENTION RECEIVED. l

of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

A/11/17



SCHEDULE 2
2012-2013 Assessment Year

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in
Mohave County, Arizona

A. Claims held by Denison as Claimant

Location Recorded
Claim Name “S Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page
SIN 1279 NE 22-36N-5W 601 479
NW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1280 NE 22-36N-5W 601 481
NW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1281 E2 22-36N-5W 601 483
w2 23-36N-5W
SIN 1282 SE 22-36N-5W 601 485
SW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1283 SE 22-36N-5W 601 487
SW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1305 NW 23-36N-5W 601 531
SIN 1306 NW 23-36N-5W 601 533
SIN 1307 W2 23-36N-5W 601 535
SIN 1308 SW 23-36N-5W 601 537
SIN 1309 SW 23-36N-5W 601 539
KANAB 36 SwW 17-38N-3W 620 747
NW 20-38N-3W  Amended 1126 619
KANAB 71 SW 17-38N-3W 620 780
KANAB 72 S2 17-38N-3W 620 781
KANAB 73 SW 17-38N-3W 620 782
KANAB 74 S2 17-38N-3W 620 783
KANAB 75 SW 17-38N-3W 620 784
KANAB 76 S2 17-38N-3W 620 785
PINYON 593 SE 17-36N-4W 777 184
PINYON 594 SE 17-36N-4W 777 187
PINYON 595 SE 20-36N-4W 777 190
SwW 21-36N-4W
PINYON 596 SE 20-36N-4W 777 193
SW 21-36N-4W
PINYON 597 SE 20-36N-4W 777 196

SW 21-36N-4W

BLM Serial No

AMC 96321

AMC 96322

AMC 96323

AMC 96324

AMC 96325

AMC 96347
AMC 96348
AMC 96349
AMC 96350
AMC 96351

AMC 101333

AMC 101366
AMC 101367
AMC 101368
AMC 101369
AMC 101370
AMC 101371

AMC 151888
AMC 151889
AMC 151890
AMC 151891

AMC 151892

LAUSA\LAND-PROPERT Y\Claim Maintenance\2012-2013 Claim Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 2 Mohave.doc
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Claim Name

PINYON 637
PINYON 638
PINYON 639
PINYON 640
PINYON 641

EZ 1
EZ 2
EZ 3

EZ 4
EZ 7
EZ 9
EZ 11
EZ 13
EZ 20
EZ 30
EzZ 32
EZ 34
EZ 36
EZ 103
EZ 105
EZ 106
EZ 107
EZ 109
EZ 111

EZ 116
EZ 118
EZ 206
EZ 208
EZ 219
EZ 232
EZ 234
EZ 241
EZ 242
EZ 1090

DB 1
DB 3
JOHN 2
JOHN 4
JOHN 6
CLH 7
CLH 9
CLH 11

LGH 338

Location
S

N2
ALL
S2
S2
S2

LAUSAMLAND-PROPERTY\Claim Maintenance\2012-2013 Claim Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 2 Mohave.doc
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Recorded
Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page
21-36N-4W 780 487
21-36N-4W 780 490
21-36N-4W 780 493
21-36N-4W 780 496
21-36N-4W 780 499
2-37N-R6W 5232 828
11-37N-R6W 1244 708
2-T37N-R6W 774 477
Amended 4101 274
11-T37N-R6W 774 479
2-T37N-R6W 774 485
2-T37N-R6W 774 489
2-T37N-R6W 774 493
2-T37N-R6W 774 497
2-T37N-R6W 774 511
11-T37N-R6W 5232 832
11-T37N-R6W 5232 834
11-T37N-R6W 5232 836
11,12-T37N-R6W 5232 838
3-T37N-R6W 774 549
3-T37N-R6W 774 553
10-T37N-R6W 5232 830
3-T37N-R6W 774 557
3-T37N-R6W 774 561
3-T37N-R6W 774 565
Amended 4101 268
10-T37N-R6W 774 575
10-T37N-R6W 774 579
35-T38N-R6W 774 631
35-T38N-R6W 2471 830
2-T37N-R6W 774 657
2-T37N-R6W 774 683
2-T37N-R6W 774 687
2-T37N-R6W 774 701
2-T37N-R6W 774 703
12-T37N-R6W 5232 840
25-T38N-R6W 798 782
Amended 4101 259
25-T38N-R6W 798 786
Amended 4101 262
1-T37N-R7TW 805 989
1-T37N-R7TW 805 993
1-T37N-R7W 805 997
34-T38N-R7TW 872 612
34-T38N-R7W 872 616
34-T38N-R7W 872 620
24-T37N-R7TW 1217 919

Claim
BLM Serial No Counter

AMC 153240 23
AMC 153241 24
AMC 153242 25
AMC 153243 26
AMC 153244 27
AMC 363457 28
AMC 155774 29
AMC 155775 30
AMCI155776 31
AMC 155779 32
AMC 155781 33
AMC 155783 34
AMC 155785 35
AMC 155792 36
AMC 363458 37
AMC 363459 38
AMC 363460 39
AMC 363461 40
AMC 155811 41
AMC 155813 42
AMC 363462 43
AMC 155815 44
AMC 155817 45
AMC 155819 46
AMC 155824 47
AMC 155826 48
AMC 155852 49
AMC 331694 50
AMC 155865 51
AMC 155878 52
AMC 155880 53
AMC 155887 54
AMC 155888 55
AMC 363463 56
AMC 161279 57
AMC 161281~ 58 =
AMC 164728 ; 39
AMC 164730 60
AMC 164732 61
AMC 185468 > 62
AMC 185470 - 63
AMC 185472 64
AMC 254975 65



| o

Location Recorded
Claim Name “uS Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page
LGH 340 24-T37N-R7TW 1217 923
LGH 342 24-T37N-R7TW 1217 927
MOO 46 24-T40N-R6W 1168 417
MOO 47 24-T40N-R6W 1168 419
MOO 57 24-T40N-R6W 1168 439
MOO 58 24-T40N-R6W 1168 441
MOO 59 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 443
MOO 60 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 445
MOO 61 13,24-T60N-T6W 1168 447
MOO 62 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 449
MOO 63 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 415
MOO 85 13-T40N-R6W 1168 461
MOO 86 13-T40N-R6W 1168 463
MOO 87 13-T40N-R6W 1168 465
MOO 88 13-T40N-R6W 1168 467
MOO 113 13-T40NR-6W 1168 477
MOO 114 13-T40N-R6W 1168 479
MOO 117 12-T40N-R6W 1168 485
MOO 118 12-T40N-R6W 1168 487
MOO 119 12-T40N-R6W 1168 489
MOO 146 12-T40N-R6W 1168 503
MOO 147 12-T40N-R6W 1168 505
MOO 148 12-T40N-R6W 1168 507
MOO 149 12-T40N-R6W 1168 509
MOO 150 7,12-T40NR-6W 1168 511

LAUSA\LAND-PROPERT Y\Claim Maintenance\2012-2013 Claim Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 2 Mohave.doc
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Claim
BLM Serial No Counter

AMC 254977 66
AMC 254979 67
AMC 247799 68
AMC 247800 69
AMC 247810 70
AMC 247811 71
AMC 247812 72
AMC 247813 73
AMC 247814 74
AMC 247815 75
AMC 247816 76
AMC 247821 77
AMC 247822 78
AMC 247823 79
AMC 247824 80
AMC 247829 81
AMC 247830 82
AMC 247833 83
AMC 247834 84
AMC 247835 85
AMC 247842 86
AMC 247843 87
AMC 247844 88
AMC 247845 89
AMC 247846 90



Claim Name

CANYON 64
CANYON 65
CANYON 66
CANYON 74
CANYON 75
CANYON 76
CANYON 84
CANYON 85
CANYON 86
OTTO 10

OTTO 25
OTTO 27

OTTO 41

OTTO 47
OTTO 48

OTTO 50
OTTO 51

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in

SCHEDULE 1

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

2012-2013 Assessment Year

Coconino County, Arizona

Location
Y4 Sec Sec-Twp-Rng
NE 19-29N-3E
Nw 20-29N-3E
E2 19-29N-3E
W2 20-29N-3E
SE 19-29N-3E
SW 20-29N-3E
NwW 20-29N-3E
w2 20-29N-3E
SW 20-29N-3E
N2 20-29N-3E
ALL 20-29N-3E
S2 20-29N-3E
13-28N-5E
11-28N-5E
11-28N-5E
13-28N-5E
13-28N-5E
13-28N-5E
13,18-28N-5E
13,18-28N-5E

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 17

Recorded Claim
Book Page BLM Serial No Counter
673 573 AMC 22633 1
673 575 AMC 22634 2
673 577 AMC 22635 3
673 593 AMC 22643 4
673 595 AMC 22644 5
673 597 AMC 22645 6
673 613 AMC 22653 7
673 615 AMC 22654 8
673 617 AMC 22655 9
889 363 AMC 173979 10
889 393 AMC 173994 11
889 397 AMC 173996 12
889 425 AMC 174040 13
1052 270 AMC 244381 14
1052 272 AMC 244382 15
1052 276 AMC 244384 16
1052 278 AMC 244385 17

L:AUSA\LAND-PROPERTY\Claim Maintenance\2012-2013 Claim Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule | Coconino.doc



J Energy Fuels Resources (1/5A) Inc.

September 27, 2012 “r r~
Bureau of Land Management = «; .
Arizona State Office ~ =
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 R "D
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 v
- 7 M
Dear Sir/Madam: 5 e
a3
[¥V) 1

Re: Name Change from Denison Arizona Strip LLC to EFR Arizona Strip LLC

On June 29, 2012, Energy Fuels Inc. acquired all of Denison Mines Corp.’s U.S. mining assets and operations,
through the acquisition of the shares of all of Denison’s U.S. subsidiaries, including Denison Arizona Strip

LLG:

On July 26, 2012 Energy Fuels Inc. changed the name of Denison Arizona Strip LLC to EFR Arizona Strip
LLC. Therefore, the name on the claims listed on attached Schedules 1 and 2 need to be changed from Denison
Arizona Strip LLC to EFR Arizona Strip LLC. It is important to note that the entity has not changed, just the
name of the entity. To reflect the name change, enclosed please find an approved Amendment to Articles of
Organization filed with and accepted by the Arizona Corporation Commission.

Finally, the address for EFR Arizona Strip LLC has changed, please send future correspondence to:

EFR Arizona Strip LLC
Attn: Meredith Goble

225 Union Blvd., Ste. 600
Lakewood, Colorado 80228

Please make a note of these changes in your records, and feel free to contact me directly at
mgoble@energyfuels.com or 303.389.4155 with any future correspondence regarding this matter.

Yours very truly,

ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC.
—~ R ;
F Y/ /.
" AT e b DA
Meredith L. Goble” 7
Land Supervisor/Corporate Paralegal

1](?)0 d&.:tmg u%){A,

C,)Y\l\é 107 O(,OMJ lﬂ\ﬁ,):)/yugoﬂ.

Nend fees and correct l&h AT



Claim Name

CANYON 64
CANYON 65
CANYON 66
CANYON 74
CANYON 75
CANYON 76
CANYON 84
CANYON 85
CANYON 86
OTTO 10

OTTO 25
OTTO 27

OTTO 41

OTTO 47
OTTO 48

OTTO 50
OTTO 51

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in

SCHEDULE 1

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

2012-2013 Assessment Year

Coconino County, Arizona

Location
Ya Sec Sec-Twp-Rng
NE 19-29N-3E
NW 20-29N-3E
E2 19-29N-3E
w2 20-29N-3E
SE 19-29N-3E
SW 20-29N-3E
NwW 20-29N-3E
w2 20-29N-3E
SW 20-29N-3E
N2 20-29N-3E
ALL 20-29N-3E
S2 20-29N-3E
13-28N-5E
11-28N-5E
11-28N-5E
13-28N-5E
13-28N-5E
13-28N-5E

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 17

13,18-28N-5E
13,18-28N-5E

Recorded Claim
Book Page BLM Serial No Counter
673 573 AMC 22633 1
673 575 AMC 22634 2
673 577 AMC 22635 3
673 593 AMC 22643 4
673 595 AMC 22644 5
673 597 AMC 22645 6
673 613 AMC 22653 7
673 615 AMC 22654 8
673 617 AMC 22655 9
889 363 AMC 173979 10
889 393 AMC 173994 11
889 397 AMC 173996 12
i
889 425 AMC 174101~ 13
1052 270 AMC 244381 14
1052 272 AMC 244382 15
1052 276 AMC 244384 16
1052 278 AME %443 85 17

LAUSA\LAND-PROPERTY\2012-2013 Claim Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 1 Coconino.doc
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SCHEDULE 2
2012-2013 Assessment Year

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in
Mohave County, Arizona

A. Claims held by Denison as Claimant

Location Recorded
Claim Name WS Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page
SIN 1279 NE 22-36N-5W 601 479
NW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1280 NE 22-36N-5W 601 481
NW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1281 E2 22-36N-5W 601 483
w2 23-36N-5W
SIN 1282 SE 22-36N-5W 601 485
SW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1283 SE 22-36N-5W 601 487
SW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1305 NW 23-36N-5W 601 531
SIN 1306 NW 23-36N-5W 601 533
SIN 1307 w2 23-36N-5W 601 535
SIN 1308 SW 23-36N-5W 601 537
SIN 1309 SW 23-36N-5W 601 539
KANAB 36 SW 17-38N-3W 620 747
NW 20-38N-3W  Amended 1126 619
KANAB 71 SW 17-38N-3W 620 780
KANAB 72 S2 17-38N-3W 620 781
KANAB 73 SW 17-38N-3W 620 782
KANAB 74 S2 17-38N-3W 620 783
KANAB 75 SW 17-38N-3W 620 784
KANAB 76 S2 17-38N-3W 620 785
PINYON 593 SE 17-36N-4W 777 184
PINYON 594 SE 17-36N-4W 777 187
PINYON 3595 SE 20-36N-4W 777 190
SW 21-36N-4W
PINYON 596 SE 20-36N-4W 777 193
SW 21-36N-4W
PINYON 597 SE 20-36N-4W 777 196

SW 21-36N-4W

L \USA\LAND-PROPERTY2012-2013 Claim Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 2 Mohave doc
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Claim
BLM Serial No Counter
AMC 96321 1
AMC 96322 2
AMC 96323 3
AMC 96324 4
AMC 96325 5
AMC 96347 6
AMC 96348 7
AMC 96349 8
AMC 96350 9
AMC 96351 10
AMC 101333 11
AMC 101366 12
AMC 101367 13
AMC 101368 14
AMC 101369 15
AMC 101370 16
AMC 101371 17
AMC 151888 18
AMC 151889 19
AMC 151890 20
AMC 151891 21
AMC 151892 22



Claim Name

PINYON 637
PINYON 638
PINYON 639
PINYON 640
PINYON 641

EZ 1
EZ 2
EZ 3

EZ 4
EZ 7
EZ 9
EZ 11
EZ 13
EZ 20
EZ 30
EZ 32
EZ 34
EZ 36
EZ 103
EZ 105
EZ 106
EZ 107
EZ 109
EZ 111

EZ 116
EZ 118
EZ 206
EZ 208
EZ 219
EZ 232
EZ 234
EZ 241
EZ 242
EZ 1090

DB 1
DB 3
JOHN 2
JOHN 4
JOHN 6
CLH 7
CLH 9
CLH 11

LGH 338

L \USA\LAND-PROPERTY\2012-2013 Claim Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 2 Mohave doc

Location

Y4 S

N2
ALL
S2
S2
S2

Recorded

Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page
21-36N-4W 780 487
21-36N-4W 780 490
21-36N-4W 780 493
21-36N-4W 780 496
21-36N-4W 780 499
2-37N-R6W 5232 828
11-37N-R6W 1244 708
2-T37N-R6W 774 477
Amended 4101 274

11-T37N-R6W 774 479
2-T37N-R6W 774 485
2-T37N-R6W 774 489
2-T37N-R6W 774 493
2-T37N-R6W 774 497
2-T37N-R6W 774 511
11-T37N-R6W 5232 832
11-T37N-R6W 5232 834
11-T37N-R6W 5232 836
11,12-T37N-R6W 5232 838
3-T37N-R6W 774 549
3-T37N-R6W 774 553
10-T37N-R6W 5232 830
3-T37N-R6W 774 557
3-T37N-R6W 774 561
3-T37N-R6W 774 565
Amended 4101 268

10-T37N-R6W 774 575
10-T37N-R6W 774 579
35-T38N-R6W 774 631
35-T38N-R6W 2471 830
2-T37N-R6W 774 657
2-T37N-R6W 774 683
2-T37N-R6W 774 687
2-T37N-R6W 774 701
2-T37N-R6W 774 703
12-T37N-R6W 5232 840
25-T38N-R6W 798 782
Amended 4101 259

25-T38N-R6W 798 786
Amended 4101 262

I-T37N-R7TW 805 989
1-T37N-R7W 805 993
I-T37N-R7W 805 997
34-T38N-R7TW 872 612
34-T38N-R7TW 872 616
34-T38N-R7TW 872 620
24-T37N-R7TW 1217 919

2

Claim
BLM Serial No Counter
AMC 153240 23
AMC 153241 24
AMC 153242 25
AMC 153243 26
AMC 153244 27
AMC 363457 28
AMC 155774 29
AMC 155775 30
AMC155776 31
AMC 155779 32
AMC 155781 33
AMC 155783 34
AMC 155785 35
AMC 155792 36
AMC 363458 37
AMC 363459 38
AMC 363460 39
AMC 363461 40
AMC 155811 41
AMC 155813 42
AMC 3634623 43
AMC 455815~ 44
AMC 1358172 -
AMC 155819~ 746
B ! 2
' J .M

AMC 155824 <37
AMC 155826 U 48
AMC 1558525 1 49
AMC 331694, -~ 50
AMC 155865~ 1 Sl
AMC 155878 52
AMC 155880 53
AMC 155887 54
AMC 155888 55
AMC 363463 56
AMC 161279 57
AMC 161281 58
AMC 164728 59
AMC 164730 60
AMC 164732 61
AMC 185468 62
AMC 185470 63
AMC 185472 64
AMC 254975 65



L AUSA\LAND-PROPERTY\2012-2013 Claim Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 2 Mohave doc

Location Recorded Claim
Claim Name WS Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page BLM Serial No Counter

LGH 340 24-T37N-R7TW 1217 923 AMC 254977 66
LGH 342 24-T37N-R7W 1217 927 AMC 254979 67
MOO 46 24-T40N-R6W 1168 417 AMC 247799 68
MOO 47 24-T40N-R6W 1168 419 AMC 247800 69
MOO 57 24-T40N-R6W 1168 439 AMC 247810 70
MOO 58 24-T40N-R6W 1168 441 AMC 247811 71
MOO 59 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 443 AMC 247812 72
MOO 60 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 445 AMC 247813 73
MOO 61 13,24-T60N-T6W 1168 447 AMC 247814 74
MOO 62 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 449 AMC 247815 75
MOO 63 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 415 AMC 247816 76
MOO 85 13-T40N-R6W 1168 461 AMC 247821 77
MOO 86 13-T40N-R6W 1168 463 AMC 247822 78
MOO 87 13-T40N-R6W 1168 465 AMC 247823 79
MOO 88 13-T40N-R6W 1168 467 AMC 247824 80
MOO 113 13-T40NR-6W 1168 477 AMC 247829 81
MOO 114 13-T40N-R6W 1168 479 AMC 247830 82
MOO 117 12-T40N-R6W 1168 485 AMC 247833 83
MOO 118 12-T40N-R6W 1168 487 AMC 247834 84
MOO 119 12-T40N-R6W 1168 489 AMC 247835 85
MOO 146 12-T40N-R6W 1168 503 AMC 247842 86
MOO 147 12-T40N-R6W 1168 505 AMﬁ 247843 87
MOO 148 12-T40N-R6W 1168 507 AMCZ{}784@ 88
MOO 149 12-T40N-R6W 1168 509 AMC é4784§3 - 89
MOO 150 7,12-T40NR-6 W 1168 511 AMCQ47846§:§; - .390

s ; __))

Y] ™

B. Claims Held by Others U L

) )

SHINE 1 [-T4IN-R6W 2287 415 AMC 328027, - 91
SHINE 2 1-T41N-R6W 2287 417 AMC 328028= 71 92
SHINE 3 1-T4IN-R6W 2287 418 AMC 328029 93
SHINE 4 1-T41IN-R6W 2287 419 AMC 328030 94
SHINE 5 1-T4IN-R6W 2287 420 AMC 328031 95
SHINE 6 1-T4IN-R6W 2287 421 AMC 328032 96
SHINE 7 1-T411-R6W 2287 422 AMC 328033 97
c7 18-36N-9W 2010073104 AMC 403520 98
C8 18-36N-9W 2010073105 AMC 403521 99
Cc9 18-36N-9W 2010073106 AMC 403522 100
C10 18-36N-9W 2010073107 AMC 403523 101
Cll 18-36N-9W 2010073108 AMC 403524 102
ci12 18-36N-9W 2010073109 AMC 403525 103



Location Recorded Claim
Claim Name WS Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page BLM Serial No Counter
Pocket 11 5-39N-8W 20100069107 AMC 402720 104
Pocket 12 5-39N-8W 20100069108 AMC 402721 105
Pocket 13 4,5-36N-8W 2010069109 AMC 402722 106
Pocket 14 4,5-39N-8W 2010069110 AMC 402723 28
Pocket 15 5,8-39N-8W 2010069111 AMC 402724 108
Pocket 16 8-39N-8W 2010069112 AMC 402725 109
Pocket 17 8-39N-8W 2010069113 AMC 402726 110
Pocket 18 8-39N-8W 2010069114 AMC 402727 111
WU 3 8-36N-8W 2010069115 AMC 402728 112
wu 4 8-36N-8W 2010069116 AMC 402729 113
TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 113
()
T =
L
- C‘::, A
o i 8
- J_ I ’q
! {5
w m
T o
v s
(831 2
= T

L \USA\LAND-PROPERTY\2012-2013 Claim Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 2 Mohave doc
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GACR\C()I;IIIEIIQSCSEIOgnEaiRs ERNEST G. JOHNSON
L rman Executive Director
BOB STUMP
M:%ﬁ ﬁgﬁ,’.‘,ﬁ'ﬁ oY PATRICIA L. BARFIELD
C ons Divisi
BRENDA BURNS Director, Corporati vision

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

August 30, 2012
MEREDITH GOBLE

225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD, CO 80228

RE: EFR ARIZONA STRIP LLC
File Number: R08043200

We are pleased to notify you that your Amendment to Articles of Organization for the above referenced
limited liability company HAS BEEN APPROVED.

No publication is required.
We strongly recommend that you periodically monitor your company’s record with the
Commission, which can be viewed at www.azcc.gov/divisions/ corporations. If you have questions

or need further information, please contact us at (602) 542-3026 in Phoenix, or Toll Free
(Arizona residents only) at 1-800-345-5819.

rey
L

CF:10
REV. 01/2009

1300 WEST WASHINGTON, PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-2929
www.azcc.aov - 8025423026



2 CORPOATON GOSN i

FILED 03994114
AUG 2 7 2012

rue noK. 0804320-O \

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE; RESERVED FOR ACC USE ONLY.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN LLC
Read the Instructions [ Q17i

1. ENTITY NAME - give the exact name of the LLC as currently shown in A.C.C. records:
Denison Arizona Strip LLC

2. A.C.C. FILE NUMBER: R-0804320-0

Find the A.C.C. file number on the upper corner of filed documents OR on our website at: http://www.azcc.gov/ Divisicris/Corporations

CHECK THE BOX NEXT TO EACH CHANGE BEING MADE AND
COMPLETE THE REQUESTED INFORMATION FOR THAT CHANGE.

3. [/] LLC NAME CHANGE - NAME IN STATE OR COUNTRY OF FORMATION (Foreign Name)
= type or print the exact NEW name:

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

4. LLC NAME CHANGE - NAME USED IN ARIZONA (Entity Name) - type or print the exact
NEW name:

] EFR Arizona Strip LLC e o=

5. [ ENTITY TYPE CHANGE - check one and follow instructions: ' “;"
[]Changing to a PROFESSIONAL LLC - number 6 must also be completed. |, e

LA

[[] Changing to a NON-PROFESSIONAL LLC (professional LLC becoming a regular LLC)

RHE

\i

e

.-
6. [ ] PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CHANGE - list the NEW type of professional services -
the professional LLC will render: - M

7. [] FOREIGN DOMICILE CHANGE - list the NEW domicile state or country:

8. . [] PURPOSE / CHARACTER OF BUSINESS CHANGE - state the NEW purpose or character
of business:

9. [J] MEMBERS CHANGE (CHANGE IN MEMBERS) - see Instructions L017i - if a change is
being made with respect to one or more members, complete and attach the Amendment

Attachment for Members form L044. The filing will be rejected if it is submitted without the
attachment.

LO17.001 Asizona Corporalion Commission — Corparations Division
Rev: 2010

Page 10f 3




e

N

10. [] MANAGERS CHANGE (CHANGE IN MANAGERS) - see Instructions LQ17i - if a change is

11. [

12.

13. []

being made with respect to one or more managers, complete and attach the Amendment

Attachment for Managers form L043. The filing will be rejected if it is submitted without
the attachment.

MANAGEMENT STRUCTURE CHANGE ~ see Instructions L017i - check only one box
below and follow instructions:

[[]CHANGING TO MANAGER-MANAGED LLC - complete and attach the Manager Structure
Attachment form L040. The filing will be rejected if it is submitted without the attachment .

(] CHANGING TO MEMBER-MANAGED LLC - complete and attach the Member Structure
Attachment form LO41. The filing will be rejected if it is submitted without the attachment.,

ADDRESS IN FOREIGN DOMICILE (PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS) CHANGE - list
the NEW address:

Meredith Goble

Attention (optional)

225 Union Boulevard

Address 1 -

Suite 600
Address 2 (opticnal)
Lakewood CO 80228
City State or Zip
Provin
Epantey UNITED STATES oVInce

ARIZONA KNOWN PLACE OF BUSINESS ADDRESS CHANGE:

13.1  Is the NEW Arizona known place of business address the same as the street address

of the statutory agent? [] Yes - go to number 14 and continue.
[[] No - go to number 13.2 and continue.

13.2  If you answered “"No” to number 13.1, give the NEW physical or street address (not

a P.0O. Box) of the known place of business of the LLC in Arizona:

Attention (optional)

Address 1

Address 2 (optional)

City State or Zip
: Province

Country

i
Y £5F

14.[] STATUTORY AGENT CHANGE ~ NEW AGENT APPOINTED - see Instructions L017F

14.1 REQUIRED - give the name (can be 14.2 OPTIONAL - Mailing address inArizona of NEW
an individual or an entity) and physical Statutory Agent, if different frdmstreet address
or street address (not a P.O. Box) in (can be a P.O. Box): ' ri;
Arizona of the NEW statutory agent: - ]

U m
Statutory Agent Name o =
~2 }
Attention (optional) Attention (optional) b f‘
(2] 3]
Address 1 Address 1
Address 2 {optional) Address 2 (optional)
City State Zip City State Zip
14.3  REQUIRED - the Statutory Agent Acceptance form M002 must be submitted along with these Articles of Amendment
L017 001 Anzona Corporation Commission — Corporations Division
Rev: 2010

Pane 20f 3




P

.

15. [ | STATUTORY AGENT CHANGE - ADDRESS OF EXISTING STATUTORY AGENT -
complete 15.1 and/or 15.2:

15.1 NEW physical or street address
(nat a P.O. Box) in Arizona of the
existing statutory agent:

15.2 NEW mailing address in Arizona
of the existing statutory agent (can
be a P.O. Box):

Attention (aptional) Attention (optional)

Address 1

Address 1

Address 2(optional)

Address 2 {optional)
City

State Zip City State Zip

16. [ ] OTHER AMENDMENT - if an amendment was made that was n
boxes on this form,

of the amendment.

ot addressed by the check
then you must attach to these Articles of Amendment a complete copy

SIGNATURE: By checking the box marked "I accept” below, I acknowledge under penaity of

perjury that this document together with any attachments is submitted in
compliance with Arizona law.

I ACCEPT

David C. Frydeniund 08/22/12

Slgmlﬁ/ [ Lo V Printed Name Date

REQUIRED - check only one and fill in the corresponding blank if signing for an entity:

D I am the individual Manager of this D [ am a Member of this member- E] I am a duly authorized
manager-managed LLC or I am managed LLC ar I am signing for an agent for this LLC.
signing for an entity manager entity member named:
named:

4:41;’
- romy
g
- —3
e | s
Lo} 120
ol =
1 ;:l‘,)
W Ja
d 2
3 ,7‘
(3 e
(Ox} i
z S T B £

Filing Fee: $25.00 (regular processing) Mail:  Arizana Corporation Commission - Corporate Filings Section

Expedited processing - add $35.00 to filing fee. 1300 W. Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007

All fees are nonrefundable - see Instructions. Fax: 602-542-4100

Please be advised that A.C.C. forms reflect

only the minimum provisions required by statute. You should seek private legal counsel for those matters that may pertain
to the individual needs of your business.

All documents filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission

are public record and are open for public inspection.
If you have questions after reading the Instructions, please

call 602-542-3026 or (within Arizona only) 800-345-5819.

L017 001

s Asizona Corporation Commission — Corporations Division
ov.

Page 3of 3
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©G NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE; RESERVED FOR ACC USE ONLY.

STATUTORY AGEN’I: ACCEPTANCE
Please read Instructions M0Q2i

1. ENTITY NAME - give the exact name in Arizona of the corporation or LLC that has appointed the
Statutory Agent: ’

Denison Arizona Strip LLC

2. A.C.C. FILE MUMBER {if entity is already incorporated or registered In az): R-0804320-0
Find the A.C.C. file number on the upper corner of filed documents OR on aur website at: http://www.azcc.gov/Divisions/Corporations

3. STATUTORY AGENT NAME - give the exact name of the Statufory Agent appointed by the
entity listed in number 1 above (this will be either an individual or an entity):

CT Coi'porat ion System

3.1 Check one box: [ The statutory agent is an Individual (natufal person).
[§] The statutory agent is an Entity.

STATUTORY AGENT SIGNATURE: 7
By the signature appearing below, the individual or entity named in number 3abov§§§ -
accepts the appointment as statutory agent for the entity named in number J:_;jabovg!jand
acknowledges that the appointment Is effective until the entity replaces the statutory-agent

the statutory agent resigns, whichever occurs first. |

By checking the box marked "I accept” below, I acknowledge under penalty of perjury that t
document together with any attachments is submitted in compliance with Arizona Iav:a -

(4/g4948

N ‘
(‘fl "::1

I ACCEPT non
H|8a “o m

JH el ™. Cf\% ssistant Becroiary € [oskoora

Slgnature Printed Name T Qate

REQUIRED - check only one:

Individual as statutory agent: Iam Entity as statutory agent: I am signing on
signing on behalf of myself as the individual behalf of the entity named as statutory agent,
and I am authorized to act for that entity.

SESt RN
Fiiing Fee: none {regular processing) Mail:  Arizona Corporatlon Commission - Corporate ;i'lings Section
Expedited processing - add $35.00 to filing fee. 1300 W. Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007
All fees are nonrefundable - see Instructions. Fax: 602-542-4100

Please be advised that A.C.C. forms refiect only the minimum provislons required by statute. You should seek private legal counsel for those matters that may pertain
to the Individual needs of your business.

All documents filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission ars public record and are open for public nspection.

If you have questions after reading tha Instructions, please call 602-542-3026 or (within Arlzona only) 800-345-5819.

onprah Adzona Gorporation Commission - Corp Oiviskon
Rev: 2010 Page 1071




INTERNATIONA o ?é /}%ﬁ’é/
URANIUM (USA) / 2 / /‘”‘_,7
/‘g) S APV

CORPORATION

Independence Plaza. Suite 950 e 1050 Seventeenth Street o Denver. CO 80265 o 303 628 7798 (main) ® 303 389 4125 (fax)

July 18, 1997
Bureau of Land Management - e
Arizona State Office z ™
PO Box 16563 S
Phoenix, Arizona 85011 <m® _  xSAm
Ml el
Re: Notice of Transfer of Unpatented Mining Claims "‘:;;1 Y 2om
Lead Claim: Sin 1279 /BLM Serial No. AMC 96321 2m = xm°
- < 3
Dear Staff: -

Pursuant to 43 CFR 3833 .3, please accept this letter as our Notice of Transfer of the 27 unpatented
mining claims located in Mohave County, Arizona, and more particularly described in the Deed
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. Enclosed is our check in the amount of

$135.00 to cover the $5.00 per claim transfer fee. Title was transferred to:

IUC Arizona Strip LLC
1050 17th Street, Suite 950
Denver, Colorado 80265

IUC Arizona Strip LLC is a Colorado limited liability corporation which purchased certain uranium
properties from Energy Fuels, Ltd. International Uranium (USA) Corporation, a Delaware
corporation, operates those properties for and on behalf of [UC Arizona Strip LLC. Both IUC
Arizona Strip LLC and International Uranium (USA) Corporation are subsidiaries of International

Uranium Corporation, a publicly held corporation based in Vancouver, B.C. Canada.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please do not hesitate to contact me. My new direct

number is (303) 389-4132.

Sincerely,
)
/ / 9
' )/ y g 4 A / 2 ,.,4__ s
) /. Z ) S e / /
/'/Z/C",/l ¢ \;’/\/~//\\\‘Z(/A' = \
¢ = ) /V / ( )\

Vicki L. Hoffsetz (A T
Paralegal / Land Administrator

Enclosure (1)
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BK 2900 PG 343

FPI7R2E37E
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY,
JOAN HC CALLs HOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER
05/14/97 11:16P PAGE 1 OF 5
EMERGY FUELS NUCLEAR INC

1UC

ATTN VICKI

1050 17th ST STE 950 GE
RECORDING FEE 10.00

DENVER CO 80265

] \‘;Y f'{h ‘

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED
Unpatented Mining Claims

This Bargain and Sale Deed is made and effective as of May 9, 1997, by and between
ENERGY FUELS, LTD. ("Grantor”), a Colorado limited partnership whose street address is Three
Park Central, 1515 Arapahoe Street, Suite 900, City and County of Denver, State of Colorado,

80202, and IUC ARIZONA STRIP LLC (*Grantee”), a Colorado limited liability company whose
street address is 1050 17th Street, Suite 950, City and County of Denver, State of Colorado,

80265.
WITNESSETH, THAT, Grantor, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), in hand
paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, sells, grants, and conveys to the Grantee, its successors and assigns,
the real property located in the County of Mohave, State of Arizona, more particularly
described in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Property”),
together with all its appurtenances including, without limitation, any and all improvements,
personal property and fixtures, and any and all structures located thereon unless otherwise

specifically excluded in Schedule A.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever; and the said
Grantor, for its heirs, successors, and assigns, does hereby covenant that the Property is free
of all encumbrances except as described on Schedule A, attached hereto: and that Grantor

has good right to sell the Property to Grantee. It is the intent of the parties that this Bargain
and Sale Deed will pass to Grantee, its heirs, successors, and assigns, any after-acquired title

of the Grantor.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Bargain and Sale Deed as of the

date first written above.
ENERGY FUELS, LTD., Debtor-In-Possession
By Energy Fuels Mining Joint Venture

~ 5
= :
u.' q . .
ng 05 Debtor-in-Possession, Its General Partner
) S By First Concord Mining Corporation
By:<ii::;22'h:/(»//<',;17

S
s
=
ot
o by = e i
g5F = §53
R iy oy
> (%N L -
~ ~N o Lo
- il “O
= a Donald L. Peterson, President
BARGAIN AND SALE DEED: [UC
32797 AZ MOHAVE

N COMPUTER

/ 7’ H

sale/assign/iuc/final/aspmohv.agt
ENTERED |



)

STATE OF COLORADO
) ss.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this i day of May,

)

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
1997, by Donald L. Peterson as the President on behalf of First Concord Mining Corporation

a Colorado corporation, on behalf of Energy Fuels Mining Joint Venture, Debtor-in-Possession
as General Partner and on behalf of Energy Fuels, Ltd., Debtor-in-Possession
otary Publm&& ﬁ/

My Commission Expires X/m-/ &

[SEAL]
= 2
PAGE 2 = Bf-5 &Y =
BK 2900»%2‘354 FEE$972537%
o #g;l?
= =M
o 2
S

Please return recorded document to
International Uranium Holdings Corporation

1050 17th Street, Suite 950
Denver, CO 80265

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED: IUC
32797 AZ MOHAVE

sale/assign/iuc/final/aspmohv.agt



SCHEDULE A

TO

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

BY ENERGY FUELS, LTD.

TO

IUC ARIZONA STRIP LLC

PROPERTY

Mohave County, Arizona

PAGE 3
BK 2900 PG 345

XIK3I0Hd
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VHOZIYY
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FEE$9725376

THE FOLLOWING unpatented mining claims SUBJECT TO that certain Royalty Deed dated May 6, 1997,
by Arizona Strip Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, Kanab North Partners, L.P., a Delaware
limited partnership, Energy Fuels Nuclear, Inc., a Colorado corporation, and Energy Fuels, Ltd., a Colorado
limited partnership, granting an overriding royalty to Kernkraftwerk Leibstadt Ag, a Swiss corporation,
Kernkraftwerk Goesgen-Daeniken Ag, a Swiss corporation, and Nordostschweizerische Kraftwerke Ag, a

Swiss corporation:

General Location

Township 36 North, Range 5 West, GSRM

Section 22: EY.
Section 23: W,

Claim Information

Location
Claim Name %4 Sec Sec-Twp-Rng
SIN 1279 NE 22-36N-5W
NW 23-36N-56W
SIN 1280 NE 22-36N-5W
NW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1281 E2 22-36N-5W
W2 23-36N-5W
SIN 1282 SE 22-36N-5W
SW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1283 SE 22-36N-5W
SW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1305 NW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1306 NW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1307 w2 23-36N-5W
SIN 1308 sSwW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1309 sSwW 23-36N-5W

assign/iuc/final/mohavasp.sch May 5, 1997 (9:28pm)

Recorded
Book Page.
601 479
601 481
601 483
601 485
601 487
601 531
601 533
601 535
601 537
601 539

BLM Serial No

AMC 96321
AMC 96322
AMC 96323
AMC 96324
AMC 96325
AMC 96347
AMC 96348
AMC 96349

AMC 96350
AMC 96351

laim

Counter

1

2

[@ (e e BEN o))

Page 1

43A1303y



I[UC ARIZONA STRIP: Schedule A to Deed - Mohave County, Arizona continued:

AND THE FOLLOWING unpatented mining claims SUBJECT TO that certain Royalty Deed dated May 6,
1997, by Hanksville-Blanding Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership, Energy Fuels Nuclear, Inc.,
a Colorado corporation, and Energy Fuels, Ltd., a Colorado limited partnership, granting an overriding royalty
to Kernkraftwerk Goesgen-Daeniken Ag, a Swiss corporation, and Nordostschweizerische Kraftwerke Ag,

a Swiss corporation:

General Location

Township 36 North, Range 4 West, GSRM
Section 17: SE%
Section 20: SEV

Section 21: All PAGE 4 OF 5
BK 2900 PG 346 FEE29725374

Claim Information

Location Recorded Claim
Claim Name % Sec  Sec-Twp-Rng Book Page  BLM Serial No  Counter
PINYON 593 SE 17-36N-4W 777 184 AMC 151888 11
PINYON 594 SE 17-36N-4W 777 187 AMC 151889 12
PINYON 595 SE 20-36N-4W 777 190 AMC 151890 13
SW 21-36N-4W
PINYON 596 SE 20-36N-4W 777 193 AMC 151891 14
SW 21-36N-4W
PINYON 597 SE 20-36N-4W 777 196 AMC 151892 15
SW 21-36N-4W
PINYON 637 N2 21-36N-4W 780 487 AMC 153240 16
PINYON 638 ALL 21-36N-4W 780 490 AMC 153241 17
PINYON 639 S2 21-36N-4W 780 493 AMC 153242 18
PINYON 640 S2 21-36N-4W 780 496 AMC 153243 19
PINYON 641 S2 21-36N-4W 780 499 AMC 153244 20
AND THE FOLLOWING unpaiented mining claims:
5
General Location g:m S‘T gom
o N
Township 38 North, Range 3 W RM S35 0 &,
; . - s s
secton 1 5% i35 s =5
ection 20: A R,“;’.’z:f e S
S8 = S
-~ = 5%«:
8 3
Page 2

assign/iuc/final/mohavasp.sch May 5, 1997 (9:28pm)



IUC ARIZONA STRIP: Schedule A to Deed - Mohave County, Arizona continued:

Claim Name

Claim Information

KANAB 36

KANAB 71
KANAB 72
KANAB 73
KANAB 74
KANAB 75
KANAB 76

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 27

-end-

assign/iuc/final/mohavasp.sch

Location

Ya S Sec-Twp-Rng
SW 17-38N-3W
NW 20-38N-3W
SW 17-38N-3W
S2 17-38N-3W
SW 17-38N-3W
S2 17-38N-3W
SW 17-38N-3W
S2 17-38N-3W

May 5, 1997 (9:28pm)

Recorded
Book Page

620 747

Amended 1126 619

620 780
620 781
620 782
620 783
620 784
620 785

BLM Serial No
AMC 101333

AMC 101366
AMC 101367
AMC 101368
AMC 101369
AMC 101370
AMC 101371

PAGE 5 oF 5

BK 2900 PG 347 FEE$9725374

Claim
Counter

21

22
23
24
25
26
27

LG; ”v 6T UI ZZ mr

Page 3



UNITED STATES

fh;:“m;ig%;;“ 'EPARFMENT OF THE INTERIOR
gl i — pUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
- i et Y 4 E -
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energy fuels nuclear; inc.

one tabor center ¢ suite 2500 (303) 623-8317
1200 seventeenth street * denver, colorado 80202 twx 910-931-2561
fax 303-595-0930

] 3706
j40e5

March 22, 1993 21760
92905

I)
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS ﬁ A

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

3707 North 7th Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85011

Attn: Lois Carneal
Dear Ms. Carneal:

RE: NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT AND RELIQUISHMENT OF UNPATENTED
MINING CLAIMS LOCATED IN THE STATE OF ARIZONA

Energy Fuels, Ltd. hereby gives notice that it has abandoned
and reliquished those specific unpatented mining claims identified
on the attached Exhibit A.

If you have any questions regarding these claims or thls
notice, please do not hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours,

ENERGY FUELS, LTD.

a Colorado limited partnership

By Energy Fuels Mining Joint Venture
a Colorado Joint Venture

Its General Partner

By Energy Fuels Nuclear, Inc.

a Colorado corporation

Its Manager

itk Aot o5,

Vicki L. Hoffsetz
Land Records Administrator

e D
ST
Attachment BLM. AZ

MAR 23 1993

9:00 AM.
rHOENM.AREONA
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EXHIBIT A to

ENERGY FUELS, LTD.

NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT AND RELINQUISHMENT OF UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS

LOCATED IN THE STATE OF ARIZONA
JANUARY 1, 1993

Nbr of
Claim Group Claims County BLM Serial Numbers
HACKS 1 1 Mohave =+ 13706 ,
HACKS 2A-5A 4 Mohave 13707 - 13710 V//
MYSTERY A 1 Mohave )%’ 14065 V'
MYSTERY 2A 1 Mohave 14066 v~
MYSTERY 4A 1 Mohave 14067
COPPER LADY A b i Mohave 14068 v s
COPPER LADY 1-5 5 Mohave 14069 - 14073
ANDY 1 1 Mohave 16453
ANDY 3-26 24 Mohave 16455 - 16478
ANDY 27-46 20 Mohave 16479 - 16498
ANDY 47-55 9 Mohave 16499 - 16507
ANDY 56-61 6 Mohave 16508 - 16513
COCO 2A-8A 7 Mohave 19446 - 19452
ANDY 62-71 10 Mohave 21860 - 21869
ANDY 72-77 6 Mohave 22122 - 22127
CANYON 61-63 3 Coconino 22630 - 22632
CANYON 67-73 7 Coconino 22636 - 22642
CANYON 77-83 T Coconino 22646
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Claim Group Clainms County ' BLM Serial Numbers
CANYON 87-100 14 Coconino 22656 - 22669
NEW YEAR 1-3 3 Coconino 22670 - 22672
NEW YEAR 13-60 48 Coconino 22682 - 22729
ANDY 78-83 6 Mohave 35965 - 35970
IDA 1-20 20 Mohave 48868 - 48887
IDA 22-28 7 Mohave 48888 - 48894
IDA 31-107 77 Mohave 48895 - 48971
AINO 1-78 78 Mohave 56590 - 56667
RUSTY 1-6 6 Coconino 61195 - 61200
RUSTY 9,10 2 Coconino 61203 - 61204
RUSTY 13-16 4 Coconino 61207 - 61210
RUSTY 19,20 2 Coconino 61213 - 61214
RUSTY 23-37 15 Coconino 61217 - 61231
SIN 1-224 224 Mohave 91760 - 91983 u//
SIN 225 1 Mohave 91984 ;
SIN 228-538 311 Mohave 91987 - 92297:
SIN 539-563 25 Mohave 92298 - 92322
SIN 564 1 Mohave 92323

SIN 565-720 156 Mohave 92324 - 92479
SIN 721,722 2 Mohave 92480 - 92481
SIN 723-856 134 Mohave 92482 92615
SIN 857-859 3 Mohave 92616 92618
SIN 860-883 24 Mohave 92619 92642
SIN 884-886 3 Mohave 92643 92645_
SIN 887-1043 157 Mohave 92646 92802 V/

-ii-
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Nbr of

Claim Group Claims County ' BLM Serial Numbers
SIN 1044-1083 40 Mohave ¥ 92868 - 92907 V/
SIN 1086-1110 25 Mohave 92910 - 92934 V/
SIN 1113-1253 141 Mohave 92937 - 93077 \/
SIN 1254-1278 25 Mohave - 96296 - 96320 V//
SIN 1284-1304 21 Mohave 96326 - 96346 v
SIN 1310-1331 22 Mohave 96352 - 96373 v
SIN 1333-1355 23 Mohave 96375 - 96397 v/
SIN 1359-1504 146 Mohave 96401 - 96546 4
SIN 1505-1532 28 Mohave 96547 - 96574 =
SIN 1533-1536 4 Mohave 96575 - 96578 Y e
SIN 1537 1 Mohave 96579 v
CLEARWATER 1-10 10 Coconino 98240 - 98249
KANAB 42 1 Coconino 2 100734
KANAB 88 1 Coconino 100735
KANAB 103 1 Coconino 100736v
KANAB 105 1 Coconino 100737 v
KANAB 107 1 Coconino 100738
KANAB 109 1 Coconino 100739
KANAB 111 1 Coconino 100740 v

- KANAB 113 1 Coconino 100741

o

;?% KANAB 123 1 Coconino 100746 4

« n KANAB 125 1 Coconino 100747 v

ZZKANAB 40 1 Coconino 100748

2

2 KANAB 1-22 22 Mohave 101298 - 101319
KANAB 31 1 Mohave 101328

s ?/ose.,  ENTERED IN COMPUTER

=S 55,
Y
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Claim Group Claims County ‘ BLM Serial Numbers
KANAB 33 1 Mohave 101330

KANAB 35 1 Mohave 101332

KANAB 37-39 3 Mohave & Coconino 101334 - 101336
KANAB 41 1 Mohave & Coconino 101337

KANAB 43-54 12 Mohave & Coconino 101338 - 101349
KANAB 55-70 16 Mohave & Coconino 101350 - 101365
KANAB 77-87 11 Mohave & Coconino 101372 - 101382
KANAB 89-102 14 Mohave & Coconino 101383 - 101396
BULRUSH 1-20 20 Mohave .44 101710 - 101729 ¥///
KANAB 104 1 Coconino 102492

KANAB 106 1 Coconino 102493

KANAB 108 1 Coconino 102494

KANAB 110 1 Coconino 102495

KANAB 112 i Coconino 102496

KANAB 114 1 Coconino 102497

KANAB 124 1 Coconino 102502

KANAB 126 1 Coconino 102503

GRAMA 1-10 10 Mohave /%? 102529 - 102538 v
RED ANT 1-4 4 Coconino ¥ 103953 - 103956 v
RED ANT 13-18 6 Coconino 103965 - 103970
FOSSIL 1-14 14 Mohave 105472 - 105485
BLACK ANT 1-18 18 Coconino % 106185 - 106202
RED ANT 19-36 18 Coconino 106203 - 106220 b//
LOCO 1-27 27 Mohave & Coconino ¥~ 107440 - 107466 4

—iv-
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Claim Group

BULRUSH 21-40

BLACK ANT 19-36

Nbr of
Claims

County

20

Mohave

BLM Serial Numbers

KANAB 127-161

PIGEON 1-38

CLEARWATER 11-36
BLACK BOX 1-28
BULLRUSH 41-76
GRAMA 21-40
SNAKE 1-40
JUNE 1-10

RIM 1-8

RIM 15,16
RIM 19-25

WILD BAND 1-40

s PINYON 104

©
<
=
A

== PINYON 120-134
mm

(=X

= PINYON 139-144
™  PINYON 154-177

PINYON 180-188
PINYON 198-211

18

Coconino

35

Mohave

38

Coconino

26

Coconino

28

Coconino

36

Mohave

20

Mohave

40

Coconino

10

Mohave

8 Mohave

2 Mohave
7 Mohave

40 Mohave

1 Mohave

15 Mohave

Mohave
24 Mohave

Mohave
14 Mohave

—V—

107467 - 107486
- 107610 - 107627

X 110385 - 110419 L

*L 111111 - 111148 v’

111149 - 111174
¥~ 112151 - 112178 v//

X 112739 - 112774

112775 - 112794 |~
- 114595 - 114634 F
S 116562 - 116571 v///

117433 = 117440 v~

117447 - 117448 Y
117449 - 117455

+

119513 - 119552
S

125751 p///

125767 - 125781

125786 - 125791
125792 - 125815 +

125818 - 125826

v
125827 - 125840

//



Nbr of

Claim Group Claims County BLM Serial Numbers
PINYON 224-232 9 Mohave 125853 - 125861
PINYON 257 1 Mohave 125862 v
PINYON 262-271 10 Mohave 125867 - 125876 v~
PINYON 296,297 2 Mohave 125877 - 125878
PINYON 299 1 Mohave 125880 v
PINYON 302-310 9 Mohave 125883 - 125891 v~
PINYON 233-240 8 Mohave 2% 128371 - 128378‘/
PINYON 247-256 10 Mohave 128379 - 128388
PINYON 272-279 8 Mohave 128389 - 128396 Vv~
PINYON 286-295 10 Mohave 128397 - 128406
PINYON 311-321 11 Mohave 128407 - 128417 v
PINYON 333-360 28 Mohave 128418 - 128445 v
PINYON 372-388 17 Mohave 128446 - 128462\//
PIGEON 39-44 6 Coconino (*5 134272 - 134277 V/
LOCO 28-59 32 Mohave - 135213 - 135244
PEACE 11-40 30 Mohave %?‘ 139553 - 139582
BLACK BOX 29,30 2 Coconino JF. 140366 - 140367 \//
NEW YEAR 115-118 4 Coconino 140368 - 140371 v/
CANYON 101-108 8 Coconino 140372 - 140379 v//
SUNSHINE 1-40 40 Mohave .;% 141360 - 141399 V//
GRAMA 41-140 100 Mohave ;%‘ 142947 - 143046 V//
PIGEON 340,341 2 Coconino 4 143088 - 143089 v
PIGEON 354-362 9 Coconino 143090 - 143098

-vi-
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Nbr of

Claim Group Claims County BLM Serial Numbers
KANAB 223-282 60 Mohave v#( 143408 143467V<
KANAB 1013-1015 3 Mohave a( 143468 143470 vV
KANAB 1017-1046 30 Mohave 143471 143500 Vv
KANAB 1051-1078 28 Mohave 143501 14352§
KANAB 183-202 20 Mohave 7{4/»143578 143597
PIGEON 45-181 137 Coconino 2#( 143681 143817 e
PIGEON 300-339 40 Coconino ‘ 143818 143857 v
PIGEON 342-353 12 Coconino 143858 143869 v
PIGEON 517 1 Coconino 143870
PIGEON 519 1 Coconino 143871
PIGEON 521-551 31 Coconino 143872 143902
PIGEON 618,619 2 Coconino 143903 143904
PIGEON 636-638 3 Coconino 143921 143923
PIGEON 679-709 31 Coconino 143924 143954
KANAB 1001-1012 12 Mohave 144439 144450
PINYON 101-103 3 Mohave 144558 144560
PINYON 105-119 15 Mohave 144561 144575
PIGEON 718,719 2 Coconino 144747 144748
KANAB 162-182 21 Mohave 145381 145401
KANAB 203-222 20 Mohave 145402 145421

- SNAKE 50-53 4 Coconino 145940 145943

:ﬁEB&J 349-420 72 Coconino 145944 146015

o SFB&J 422 % Coconino 146016

2 TB&J 424 1 Coconino 146017

o B&T 426 1 Coconino 146018

é CB&J 428 1 Coconino 146019
CB&J 430 1 Coconino 146020
CB&J 432 1 Coconino 146021

-vii-
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Nbr of

Claim Group Claims County BLM Serial Numbers
CB&J 434 1 Coconino 146022
CB&J 436 1 Coconino 146023
CB&J 471-558 88 Coconino 146024 146111
CB&J 585-618 34 Coconino 146112 146145
CB&J 621 1 Coconino 146146
CB&J 623-649 27 Coconino 146147 146173
CB&J 670-683 14 Coconino 146174 146187
CB&J 685 1 Coconino 146188
J.H. 1-318 318 Coconino 146218 146535
J.H. 2000-2063 64 Coconino 146536 146599
B & J 40-44 5 Coconino 146656 146660
B & J 75-90 16 Coconino 146661 146676
B & J 125-139 15 Coconino 146677 146691
B & J 147-152 6 Coconino 146692 146697
B & J 158,159 2 Coconino 146698 146699
B & J 183-211 29 Coconino 146700 146728
B & J 226-257 32 Coconino 146729 146760
B & J 276-306 31 Coconino 146761 146791
B & J 325-342 18 Coconino 146792 146809
B & J 347-355 9 Coconino 146810 146818
B & J 373,374 2 Coconino 146819 146820
B & J 376-385 10 Coconino 146821 146830
B & J 391-393 3 Coconino 146831 146833
B & J 417-427 11 Coconino 146834 146844
B & J 431-435 5 Coconino 146845 146849
B & J 457-471 15 Coconino 146850 146864
o B & J 493-500 8 Coconino 146865 146872
-’Z_'?RCB&J 1172-1176 5 Coconino 147173 147177
ﬂg,?,CB&J 1178-1208 31 Coconino 147178 147208
=
%EkANAB 283-370 88 Mohave 147275 147362
()
m KANAB 418-479 62 Mohave 147367 147428

-viii-
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Nbr of

Claim Group Clainms County BLM Serial Numbers
HUNT 1001 1 Mohave 148050
HUNT 1003 1 Mohave 148052
HUNT 1005 1 Mohave 148054
HUNT 1007 1 Mohave 148056
HUNT 1009 1 Mohave 148058
HUNT 1011 1 Mohave 148060
HUNT 1013 1 Mohave 148062
HUNT 1015-1030 16 Mohave 148064 - 148079
HUNT 1047-1179 133 Mohave 148096 - 148228
CB&J 1-50 50 Coconino 148364 - 148413
CB&J 52 1 Coconino 148415
CB&J 54 1 Coconino 148417
CB&J 56-72 17 Coconino 148419 - 148435
CB&J 111-151 41 Coconino 148436 - 148476
CB&J 153 1 Coconino 148478
CB&J 155 1 Coconino 148480
CB&J 157 1 Coconino 148482
CB&J 159 1 Coconino 148484
CB&J 161-182 22 Coconino 148486 - 148507
CB&J 221-260 40 Coconino 148508 - 148547
CB&J 262 1 Coconino 148549
- CB&J 264 1 Coconino 148551
£ _CB&J 266 1 Coconino 148553
% CB&T 268 1 Coconino 148555
e
Eﬁ?B&J 270-292 23 Coconino 148557 - 148579
SO
§

-ix-
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Nbr of

Claim Group Claims County BLM Serial Numbers
PIGEON 500-516 17 Coconino 148740 - 148756
PIGEON 518 1 Coconino 148757
PIGEON 520 1 Coconino 148758
PIGEON 600-617 18 Coconino 148759 - 148776
PIGEON 832-869 38 Coconino 148777 - 148814
PIGEON 881-887 7 Coconino 148815 - 148821
JUNE H. 1-18 18 Coconino 148822 - 148839
JUNE H. 100-125 26 Coconino 148840 - 148865
JUNE H. 164-229 66 Coconino 148866 - 148931
JUNE H. 231-297 67 Coconino 148933 - 148999
JUNE H. 300-305 6 Coconino 149000 - 149005
CB&J 728-781 54 Coconino 149014 - 149067
CB&J 817-852 36 Coconino 149068 - 149103
CB&J 925-994 70 Coconino 149104 - 149173
CB&J 1047-1100 54 Coconino 149174 - 149227
CB&J 1111-1128 18 Coconino 149228 - 149245
CB&J 619,620 2 Coconino 149357 - 149358
CB&J 684 1 Coconino 149359
PIGEON 185-193 9 Coconino 149360 - 149368
PIGEON 212-220 9 Coconino 149369 - 149377
B & J 521-525 5 Coconino 149435 - 149439
B & J 375 1 Coconino 149440
HUNT 11,12 2 Mohave 149553 - 149554
HUNT 49-60 12 Mohave 149555 - 149566
HUNT 83-116 34 Mohave 149567 - 149600

- HUNT 119 1 Mohave 149601

; HUNT 121 1 Mohave 149603

> JUNT 123 1 Mohave 149605
D

m

EaUNT 127-162 36 Mohave 149609 - 149644

oS

2

—X—
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Claim Group Claims County BLM Serial Numbers
HUNT 164 1 Mohave 149646

HUNT 166 1 Mohave 149648

HUNT 168 1 Mohave 149650

HUNT 170 1 Mohave 149652

HUNT 172-376 205 Mohave 149654 - 149858
KANAB 1100-1135 36 Mohave 149873 - 149908
KANAB 1137-1176 40 Mohave 149909 - 149948
J.H. 319 1 Coconino 149949

J.H. 321 1 Coconino 149951

J.H. 323 1 Coconino 149953

J.H. 325 1 Coconino 149955

J.H. 327 1 Coconino 149957

J.H. 329 1 Coconino 149959

J.H. 331 1 Coconino 149961

J.H. 333 1 Coconino 149963

J.H. 335-424 90 Coconino 149965 - 150054
J.H. 441-742 302 Coconino 150071 - 150372
J.H. 759-848 90 Coconino 150389 - 150478
J.H. 850 1 Coconino 150480

J.H. 852 1 Coconino 150482

J.H. 854 1 Coconino 150484

J.H. 856 1 Coconino 150486

J.H. 858 1 Coconino 150488

J.H. 860 1 Coconino 150490

?;.H. 862 1 Coconino 150492

D

Z.H. 864-954 91 Coconino 150494 - 150584
E.H. 2064-2177 114 Coconino 150585 - 150698
HUNT 377-430 54 Mohave 150699 - 150752

-xi-
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Nbr of

Claim Group Claims County BLM Serial Numbers
HUNT 435-532 98 Mohave 150757 - 150854
HUNT 539-743 205 Mohave 150861 - 151065
HUNT 745 1 Mohave 151067

HUNT 747 1 Mohave 151069

HUNT 749 1 Mohave 151071

HUNT 751 1 Mohave 151073

HUNT 753 1 Mohave 151075

HUNT 755 1 Mohave 151077

HUNT 757 1 Mohave 151079

HUNT 759-770 12 Mohave 151081 151092
JUNE H. 306-343 38 Coconino 151093 151130
HUNT 789-955 167 Mohave 151149 151315
HUNT 1000 1 Mohave 151316

HUNT 1001 1 Mohave 151317

JUNE H. 1000-1089 90 Mohave 151318 151407
SUNSHINE 41-57 17 Mohave 151438 151454
SUNSHINE 59-75 17 Mohave 151455 151471
SUNSHINE 77-145 69 Mohave 151472 151540
JUNE H. 1090-1107 18 Mohave 151707 151724
CB&J 853-869 17 Coconino 151806 151822
CB&J 890,891 2 Coconino 151823 151824
JUNE H. 376-409 34 Coconino 151825 151858
PINYON 564-592 29 Mohave 151859 151887
PINYON 598 1 Mohave 151893

PINYON 609 1 Mohave 151894

PINYON 655 1 Mohave 151895

PINYON 699 1 Mohave 151896

PINYON 750-776 27 Mohave 151897 151923
PINYON 795-821 27 Mohave 151924 151950

-xii-
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Claim Group Claims County BLM Serial Numbers
J.H. 955-1008 54 Coconino 151951 - 152004
J.H. 1025-1372 348 Coconino 152005 - 152352
JUNE H.A. 865-972 108 Mohave 152527 - 152634
JUNE H.A. 541-578 38 Mohave 152798 - 152835
JUNE H.A. 580 1 Mohave 152837
JUNE H.A. 582 1 Mohave 152839
JUNE H.A. 584 1 Mohave 152841
JUNE H.A. 586 1 Mohave 152843
JUNE H.A. 588 1 Mohave 152845
JUNE H.A. 590 1 Mohave 152847
JUNE H.A. 592 1 Mohave 152849
JUNE H.A. 594-648 55 Mohave 152851 - 152905
PINYON 389-400 12 Mohave 153075 - 153086
PINYON 422-439 18 Mohave 153087 153104
PINYON 461-479 19 Mohave 153105 153123
PINYON 482-510 29 Mohave 153124 153152
PINYON 516-523 8 Mohave 153158 153165
PINYON 526-554 29 Mohave 153166 153194
PINYON 561-563 3 Mohave 153201 153203
PINYON 605-607 3 Mohave 153210 153212
PINYON 610-636 27 Mohave 153213 153239
PINYON 642 1 Mohave 153245

=

g PINYON 656-686 31 Mohave 153250 153280

=

g PINYON 697,698 2 Mohave 153285 153286

-xiii-
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Claim Group

JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE

JUNE

JUNE
JUNE

JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE

JUNE

JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE

JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE

JUNE
JUNE

Claims County BLM Serial Numbers

PINYON 700-730 31 Mohave 153288 153318
PINYON 842,843 2 Mohave 153319 153320
PINYON 856-871 16 Mohave 153321 153336
JUNE H.A. 649-670 22 Mohave 153422 153443

H.A. 685-756 72 Mohave 153458 153529

H.A. 973-977 5 Mohave 153530 153534

H.A. 979-1022 44 Mohave 153535 153578

H.A. 1091-1160 70 Mohave 153579 153648

H.A. 109-116 8 Mohave 153658 153665

H.A. 117-126 10 Mohave 153667 153676

H.A. 128-253 126 Mohave 153677 153802

H.A. 255 1 Mohave 153804

H.A. 257 1 Mohave 153806

H.A. 259 1 Mohave 153808

H.A. 261 1 Mohave 153810

H.A. 263-324 62 Mohave 153812 153873

H.A. 362 1 Mohave 153875

H.A. 364 1 Mohave 153877

H.A. 366 1 Mohave 153879

H.A. 368 1 Mohave 153881

H.A. 370-432 63 Mohave 153883 153945

H. 19-81 63 Coconino 153984 154046

H. 83 1 Coconino 154048

H. 85 1 Coconino 154050

H. 87 1 Coconino 154052

H. 89 1 Coconino 154054

Nbr of

-xiv-
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Claim Group

JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE

JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE

JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
J.H.

JUNE
J.H.

J.H.
J.H.
J.H.
J.H.

J.H.

Nbr of

Claims County BLM Serial Numbers
H. 126-163 38 Coconino 154060 154097
H. 408B,409B 2 Coconino 154098 154099
H. 410-435 26 Coconino 154100 154125
H. 440-451 12 Coconino 154126 154137
H.A. 1-68 68 Mohave 154255 154322
H.A. 79-108 30 Mohave 154333 154362
H.A. 325-360 36 Mohave 154363 154398
H.A. 433-470 38 Mohave 154399 154436
H.A. 487-540 54 Mohave 154453 154602
H.A. 1023-1079 57 Mohave 154496 154552
H.A. 1090 1 Mohave 154553
H.A. 1161-1198 38 Mohave 154554 154591
3001-3212 212 Mohave 154750 154961
H.A. 978 1 Mohave 154977
3213-3237 25 Mohave 154978 155002
3239 1 Mohave 155004
3241 I Mohave 155006
3243 1 Mohave 155008
3245 1 Mohave 155010
3247-3267 21 Mohave 155012 155032
3269 1 Mohave 155034
3271 1 Mohave 155036
3273 1 Mohave 155038
3275 1 Mohave 155040
3277 1 Mohave 155042
3279 1. Mohave 155044
3281 1 Mohave 155046
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Nbr of

Claim Group Claims County BLM Serial Numbers
J.H. 3283-3308 26 Mohave 155048 - 155073
J.H. 3310 1 Mohave 155075

J.H. 3312 1 Mohave 155077

J.H. 3314 1 Mohave 155079

J.H. 3318-3338 21 Mohave 155083 - 155103
J.H. 3340 1 Mohave 155105

J.H. 3342 1 Mohave 155107

J.H. 3344 1 Mohave 155109

J.H. 3346 1 Mohave 155111

J.H. 3348 1 Mohave 155113

J.H. 3350 1 Mohave 155115

J.H. 3352 1 Mohave 155117

J.H. 3354-3356 3 Mohave 155119 - 155121
J.H. 1379-1472 94 Coconino 155122 - 155215
J.H. 1485-1572 88 Coconino 155216 - 155303
J.H. 1591-1672 82 Coconino 155304 - 155385
JUNE H. 516-569 54 Mohave 155431 - 155484
JUNE H. 571 1 Mohave 155486

JUNE H. 573 1 Mohave 155488

JUNE H. 575 1 Mohave 155490

JUNE H. 577 1 Mohave 155492

JUNE H. 579 1 Mohave 155494

JUNE H. 581 1 Mohave 155496

JUNE H. 583 1 Mohave 155498

JUNE H. 585-641 57 Mohave 155500 - 155556
JUNE H. 643 1 Mohave 155558

JUNE H. 645 1 Mohave 155560

JUNE H. 647 1 Mohave 155562
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JUNE H. 650-659 10 Mohave 155563 - 155572
JUNE H. 666-689 24 Mohave 155579 - 155602
JUNE H. 1127 1 Mohave 155604

JUNE H. 1129 1 Mohave 155606

JUNE H. 1131 1 Mohave 155608

JUNE H. 1133-1179 47 Mohave 155610 - 155656
JUNE H. 1181 1 Mohave 155658

JUNE H. 1183 1 Mohave 155660

JUNE H. 1185 1 Mohave 155662

JUNE H. 1187 1 Mohave 155664

JUNE H. 1189 1 Mohave 155666

JUNE H. 1191 1 Mohave 155668

JUNE H. 1193 1 Mohave 155670

JUNE H. 1195-1240 46 Mohave 155672 - 155717
JUNE H. 1249-1284 36 Mohave 155726 - 155761
JUNE H. 1293-1295 3 Mohave 155770 - 155772
B & J 2006-2008 3 Mohave 156864 - 156866
B & J 2017-2021 5 Mohave 156875 - 156879
B & J 2031-2033 3 Mohave 156883 - 156885
B & J 2042-2046 5 Mohave 156894 - 156898
B & J 2250-2268 19 Mohave 156902 - 156920
B & J 2273-2293 21 Mohave 156925 - 156945

Nbr of
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B & J 2298-2305 8 Mohave 156950 - 156957
B & J 2311-2330 20 Mohave 156958 - 156977
B & J 2336-2420 85 Mohave 156978 - 157062
J.H. 3357-3386 30 Mohave 157073 - 157102
J.H. 3389-3458 70 Mohave 157105 - 157174
J.H. 3469-3575 107 Mohave 157185 - 157291
J.H. 3577 1 Mohave 157293
J.H. 3579 1 Mohave 157295
J.H. 3581-3597 17 Mohave 157297 - 157313
J.H. 3599 1 Mohave 157315
J.H. 3601 1 Mohave 157317
J.H. 3603 1 Mohave 157319
J.H. 3605 i Mohave 157321
J.H. 3607 1 Mohave 157323
J.H. 3609 1 Mohave 157325
J.H. 3611 1 Mohave 157327
J.H. 3613 1 Mohave 157329
J.H. 3615 1 Mohave 157331
J.H. 3617 1 Mohave 157333
J.H. 3619 1 Mohave 157335
J.H. 3621 1 Mohave 157337
J.H. 3623 1 Mohave 157339
J.H. 3625 1 Mohave 157341

- J.H. 3627 5§ Mohave 157343

géﬂ 3629 1 Mohave 157345

zd.H. 3631 1 Mohave 157347

sfd.H. 3633 1 Mohave 157349

A%.H. 3635 1 Mohave 157351

KY.H. 3637 1 Mohave 157353

2 J.H. 3639 1 Mohave 157355
J.H. 3641 il Mohave 157357
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J.H. 3643 1 Mohave 157359

J.H. 3645 1 Mohave 157361

J.H. 3647 1 Mohave 157363

J.H. 3649 1 Mohave 157365

J.H. 3651 1 Mohave 157367

J.H. 3653 1 Mohave 157369

J.H. 3655 1 Mohave 157371

J.H. 3657 1 Mohave 157373

J.H. 3659 1 Mohave 157375

J.H. 3661 1 Mohave 157377

J.H. 3669 1 Mohave 157385

J.H. 3671 1 Mohave 157387

J.H. 3673 1 Mohave 157389

J.H. 3675 1 Mohave 157391

J.H. 3677 1 Mohave 157393

J.H. 3679 1 Mohave 157395

J.H. 3681 1, Mohave 157397

J.H. 3683 1 Mohave 157399

JUNE H. 690-717 28 Mohave 157713 157740

JUNE H. 740-783 44 Mohave 157741 157784

JUNE H. 800,801 2 Mohave 157785 157786

JUNE H. 816-873 58 Mohave 157801 157858

JUNE H.A. 1199-1414 216 Mohave 158106 158321

HUNT A 956-999 44 Mohave 158322 158365

HUNT A 1002-1073 72 Mohave 158366 158437

HUNT A 1080-1121 42 Mohave 158438 158479
o HUNT A 1132-1165 34 Mohave 158480 158513
E:UHUNT A 1176-1193 18 Mohave 158514 158531
Zm
§CE<"3HUNT A 1202-1243 42 Mohave 158540 158581
mm
%chINYON 844-855 12 Mohave 158807 158818
A BANK 1,2 2 Coconino 158819 158820
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BANK 4 1 Coconino 158822

BANK 6 1 Coconino 158824

BANK 8 1 Coconino 158826

BANK 10 1 Coconino 158828

BANK 12 1 Coconino 158830

JUNE H. 230 1 Coconino 159016

HUNT EVEN 1 Mohave 159525

HUNT ODD 1 Mohave 159526

HUNT 1-10 10 Mohave 159527 - 159536
HUNT 13 1 Mohave 159537

HUNT 17-24 8 Mohave 159538 - 159545
HUNT 26-28 3 Mohave 159546 - 159548
HUNT 31 1 Mohave 159549

HUNT 33-36 4 Mohave 159550 - 159553
HUNT 39-42 4 Mohave 159554 - 159557
HUNT 44 1 Mohave 159558

HUNT 46 1 Mohave 159559

HUNT 48 1 Mohave 159560

HUNT 62 1 Mohave 159561

HUNT 64 1 Mohave 159562

HUNT 66 1 Mohave 159563

HUNT 68 1 Mohave 159564

HUNT 72 1 Mohave 159565

HUNT 74 1 Mohave 159566

HUNT 76 1 Mohave 159567

HUNT 80 1 Mohave 159568

JUNE H.A. 757-864 108 Mohave 164749 - 164856
WILLOW 16 1 Coconino 165639

WILLOW 33 1 Coconino 165656

Nbr of
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B & J 2000-2005 6 Mohave 166356 166361

B & J 2025-2030 6 Mohave 166362 166367

B & J 2050-2058 9 Mohave 166368 166376

B & J 2067-2249 183 Mohave 166377 166559

B & J 2421-2445 25 Mohave 166560 166584

B & J 2450-2470 21 Mohave 166589 166609

B & J 2475-2598 124 Mohave 166614 166737

JUNE H. 82 1 Coconino 168994

JUNE H. 84 1 Coconino 168995

JUNE H. 86 1 Coconino 168996

JUNE H. 88 1 Coconino 168997

JUNE H. 90-94 5 Coconino 168998 169002

JUNE H.A. 127 | Mohave 169003

TAP 17-19 3 Coconino 169010 169012

TAP 21 1 Coconino 169014

TAP 23 1 Coconino 169016

TAP 25,26 2 Coconino 169018 169019

TAP 33 1 Coconino 169026

TAP 41 1 Coconino 169034

GRAMA 141-236 96 Mohave 179927 180022
104 Mohave 181578 181681

GBMHOE
N
o
o
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CB&J 687 1 Coconino 184987

CB&J 689 1 Coconino 184988

CB&J 691 1 Coconino 184989

CB&J 693 1 Coconino 184990

CB&J 695 1 Coconino 184991

CB&J 697 1 Coconino 184992

CB&J 699 1 Coconino 184993

CB&J 701 1 Coconino 184994

CB&J 703 1 Coconino 184995

CB&J 995 1 Coconino 185451

CB&J 997 1 Coconino 185452

CB&J 999 1 Coconino 185453

CB&J 1001 1 Coconino 185454

CB&J 1003 1 Coconino 185455

CB&J 1005 1 Coconino 185456

CB&J 1007 1 Coconino 185457

PINYON 145-153 9 Mohave 185887 185895
PINYON 189-197 9 Mohave 185896 185904
PINYON 241-246 6 Mohave 185905 185910
PINYON 280-285 6 Mohave 185911 185916
PINYON 322-332 11 Mohave 185917 185927
PINYON 361-371 11 Mohave 185928 185938
CB&J 892-904 13 Coconino 186094 186106
CANYON 119,120 2 Coconino 186252 186253
PINYON 1-100 100 Mohave 186935 187034
PINYON 401-421 21 Mohave 187035 187055
PINYON 440-460 21 Mohave 187056 187076
PINYON 480,481 2 Mohave 187077 187078
PINYON 524,525 2 Mohave 187079 187080
PINYON 608 1 Mohave 187081

PINYON 650-654 (53 Mohave 187085 187089
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PINYON 695,696 2 Mohave 187094 187095
PINYON 739-742 4 Mohave 187104 187107
PINYON 745-749 5 Mohave 187108 187112
PINYON 786-794 9 Mohave 187122 187130
PINYON 822-825 4 Mohave 187131 187134
PINYON 836-841 6 Mohave 187145 187150
RED HORSE 1-10 10 Coconino 191232 - 191241
LOOP 1-81 81 Coconino 191266 - 191346
LOOP 88-93 6 Mohave 191347 - 191352
PIGEON 194-203 10 Coconino 192966 - 192975
PIGEON 221-230 10 Coconino 192976 - 192985
SUNSHINE RIDGE 1-6 6 Mohave 194354 - 194359
WEAP 1-54 54 Mohave 194960 - 195013
WEAP 57-90 34 Mohave 195016 - 195049
WEAP 109-136 28 Mohave 196210 - 196237
WEAP 147-162 16 Mohave 196246 - 196261
WEAP 199-230 32 Mohave 196262 - 196293
TAPE 1-8 8 Mohave 199251 - 199258
WEAP 91-108 18 Mohave 199259 - 199276
WEAP 163-198 36 Mohave 199277 - 199312
WEAP 231-258 28 Mohave 199313 - 199340
WEAP 273-330 58 Mohave 199341 - 199398
KANAB 501-505 5 Mohave 200045 200049
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NAG 99 1 Coconino 205281

NAG 101 1 Coconino 205283

NAG 103 1 Coconino 205285

NAG 105 1 Coconino 205287

NAG 151-158 8 Coconino 205333 205340
NAG 167-172 6 Coconino 205349 205354
NAG 181-235 55 Coconino 205363 205417
NAG 237 1 Coconino 205419

NAG 239 1 Coconino 205421

NAG 241-250 10 Coconino 205423 205432
NAG 260 1 Coconino 205442

NAG 262 1 Coconino 205444

NAG 264 1 Coconino 205446

NAG 266 1 Coconino 205448

NAG 268-283 16 Coconino 205450 205465
NAG 285 1 Coconino 205467

NAG 287 1 Coconino 205469

NAG 289 1 Coconino 205471

NAG 291 1 Coconino 205473

NAG 293-314 22 Coconino 205475 205496
NAG 314A 1 Coconino 205497

NAG 315 1 Coconino 205498

NAG 315A 1 Coconino 205499

NAG 316-326 11 Coconino 205500 205510
CHAN 1-24 24 Mohave 209599 209622
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HUNT 14-16 3 Mohave 211635 - 211637
HUNT 25 1 Mohave 211638

HUNT 29,30 2 Mohave 211639 - 211640
HUNT 32 1 Mohave 211641

HUNT 37,38 2 Mohave 211642 - 211643
HUNT 43 1 Mohave 211644

HUNT 45 1 Mohave 211645

HUNT 47 1 Mohave 211646

HUNT 61 1 Mohave 211647

HUNT 63 1 Mohave 211648

HUNT 65 1 Mohave 211649

HUNT 67 1 Mohave 211650

HUNT 69 1 Mohave 211651

HUNT 71 1 Mohave 211652

HUNT 73 1 Mohave 211653

HUNT 75 1 Mohave 211654

HUNT 77 1 Mohave 211655

HUNT 79 1 Mohave 211656

HUNT 81,82 2 Mohave 211657 - 211658
HUNT 117 1 Mohave 211659

TAPE 9-12 4 Mohave 218935 - 218938
SAYER 1-4 4 Coconino 221504 - 221507
SAYER 11-14 4 Coconino 221514 - 221517
HUNT A 1244-1261 18 Mohave 223940 - 223957
CB&J 996 1 Coconino 224832

CB&J 998 1 Coconino 224833

CB&J 1000 1 Coconino 224834

CB&J 1002 1 Coconino 224835

CB&J 1004 1 Coconino 224836

CB&J 1006 1 Coconino 224837

CB&J 1008 1 Coconino 224838

CB&J 1010 1 Coconino 224839
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CB&J 1012 1 Coconino 224840
CB&J 1014 1 Coconino 224841
CB&J 1016 1 Coconino 224842
CB&J 1018 1 Coconino 224843
CB&J 1020 1 Coconino 224844
CB&J 1022 1 Coconino 224845
CB&J 1024 1 Coconino 224846
ANTELOPE 1,2 2 Coconino 227545 - 227546
ANTELOPE 9,10 2 Coconino 227553 - 227554
RED HORSE 11-16 6 Coconino 230038 - 230043
SLICK 1-60 60 Mohave 230138 - 230197
HUNT A 1262-1267 6 Mohave 234625 - 234630
PINYON 900-919 20 Mohave 234638 - 234657
TUCKUP 9-22 14 Mohave 237732 - 237745
PV 1-36 36 Mohave 237746 - 237781
PV 37-63 27 Mohave 237782 - 237808
CCC 1-6 6 Mohave 239252 - 239257
PV 71-172 102 Mohave 239258 - 239359
PV 181-190 10 Mohave 239368 - 239377
WILD BAND 41-75 35 Mohave 239378 - 239412
RIDGE 1-32 32 Mohave 240075 - 240106
©
zﬁ;OCKWOOD 101-114 14 Coconino 241246 - 241259
[5p)
w
%EiOCKWOOD 137-140 4 Coconino 241282 - 241285
25
2
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LOCKWOOD 142 1 Coconino 241287

LOCKWOOD 144 1 Coconino 241289

LOCKWOOD 173-179 7 Coconino 241318 241324
KNOLLS 1-48 48 Mohave 242125 242172
KNOLLS 59-108 50 Mohave 242183 242232
LOCKWOOD 191-204 14 Coconino 242837 242850
LOOP 94-99 6 Mohave 243248 243253
RED HORSE 17,18 2 Coconino 247763 247764
BANK 22 3 Coconino 250552

T™™ 5-10 6 Coconino 251618 251623
™ 13-24 12 Coconino 251626 251637
TUCKUP 23-40 18 Mohave 256827 256844
TUCKUP 41,42 2 Mohave 256845 256846
TUCKUP 43-91 49 Mohave 256847 256895
KNOLLS 109-359 251 Mohave 257384 257634
BURNT 1-90 90 Mohave 260264 260353
BURNT 92-182 91 Mohave 260355 260445
TOM 1-52 52 Mohave 260657 260708
cce 7-97 91 Mohave 260709 260799
PV 191-212 22 Mohave 261011 261032

Nbr of
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SLICK 61-142 82 Mohave 261691 - 261772
SLICK 179-182 4 Mohave 261773 - 261776
SLICK 199-238 40 Mohave 261777 - 261816
SLICK 240 1 Mohave 261817
SLICK 242 1 Mohave 261818
SLICK 244 1 Mohave 261819
SLICK 246 1 Mohave 261820
SLICK 248 1 Mohave 261821
SLICK 250 1 Mohave 261822
SLICK 252 1 Mohave 261823
SLICK 254-390 137 Mohave 261824 - 261960
SLICK 393-410 18 Mohave 261963 - 261980
SLICK 411-474 64 Mohave 261981 - 262044
KANAB 375-396 22 Mohave 275479 - 275500
KANAB 398 1 Mohave 275502
KANAB 400-417 18 Mohave 275504 - 275521
BAND 1-10 10 Mohave 277757 - 277766
BUD 1-60 60 Mohave 278050 - 278109
ANDY 2 1 Mohave 280991
GENE 1-6 6 Coconino 281710 - 281715
- RED ANT 37-65 29 Coconino 286380 - 286408
ggg LOOP 100-122 23 Coconino 294406 - 294428
w
=m
ﬁ;;L OOP 124-189 66 Coconino 294430 - 294495
LS e ———
= # of Claims = 14,506

-xxviii-
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‘ energy fuels, Itd., «mied oo 268cs

one tabor center ¢ suite 2500 (303) 623-8317
1200 seventeenth street » denver, colorado 80202 twx 910-931-2561
March 21, 1986 ¢

Bureau of Land Management
P. O. Box 16563
Phoenix, Arizona 85011

RE: Notice of Transfer of Interest

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. Section 3833.3, please note on your
records that the claims on the attached list have been conveyed
to:

Energy Fuels, Ltd.

One Tabor Center, Suite 2500
1200 Seventeenth Street
Denver, Colorado 80202.

Please date stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and list
and return it to me in the enclosed envelope. Thank you.

Sincerely,
Virginia A. Varga

Manager
Property Administration

VAV/jb
Enclosures

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

RECEIVED

MAR 26 1985

745 A
PHOENIX, aRiz014

)67? 79/8?/9 /?Qnm/w/) g
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ef uranium group, inc.

one tabor center ¢ suite 2500 (303) 623-8317
1200 seventeenth street » denver, colorado 80202 twx 910-931-2561

[ byS3

| oy? 7

21860
| 994

2G7LS
Q& 868
RECEIVED
BLM. Az sTo7r prrnp S©ST0
| @/éD
JAN 211983

Bur £ Land M t 1

P.0. Box 16563 Eonen . 72 2%

Phoenix, Arizona 85011 ©PHOENX, ARzovs 7292
Re: Notice of Transfer of Interest

January 18, 1988

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 43 CFR Section 3833.3, please note on your
records that the claims on the attached deed have been conveyed
to:

Ener Fuels, Ltd.

One Tabor Center, Suite 2500
1200 Seventeenth Street
Denver, Colorado 80202

Please date stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and deed
and return it to me in the enclosed envelope. Thank you.

Sincerely,

I

Virginia ‘A. Varga
Manager-Property Administration

Enclosure

Certified Mail
Return Receipt Requested
P 518 830 251

“Ron s fen o/ocy mend”
Rec o 3 -26-86
onv Recond

7



QUITCLAIM DEED AND ASSICNMENT

WESTERN NUCLEAR, INC., a Delaware corporation, duly qualified
to transact business in the State of Arizona, 134 Union
Boulevard, Lakewood, Colorado 80228 (herein referred to as
"Grantor"), for the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are
hereby acknowledged, hereby transfers, conveys, quitclaims and
sets over, effective the 3rd day of June, 1985, to ENERGY FUELS,
LTD., a Colorado 1limited partnership qualified to transact
business in the State of Arizona <(herein called "Grantee"),
acting as a general partner and on behalf of HANKSVILLE-BLANDING
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware 1limited partnership, authorized
to do business in the State of Arizona, whose principal business
address is Suite 2500, 1200 Seventeenth Street, Denver, Colorado
80202, pursuant to the provisions of —am —Agreement of Limited
Partnership dated as of October 31, 1977, and a Certificate of
Limited Partnership on file with the Delaware Secretary of State,
the following described unpatented mining claims situated in
Mohave County, Arizona, and having the names and being recorded
in the Books and Pages of the Recorder of such County, all as
more particularly set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference, together with any and all
improvements, workings, structures, buildings, equipment,
fixtures, dumps, stock piles or rights appurtenant thereto, all
of which are hereinafter referred to as the "Subject Properties"”.

Grantor represents and warrants that, to the best of its
knowledge, except for liens, encumbrances, leases, claims and
royalties as created or suffered to exist by Grantee, the mining
claims are free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, leases,
claims and royalty interests of third parties, arising by,
through, or under Grantor, except Trights reserved to the United
States in respect to unpatented mining claims, generally, and
that it has full power and authority to convey the Subject Pro-
perties as herein contemplated without the prior authorization
and consent of any person.

WITNESS the hand and seal of Grantor this l/j day of
November, 1985.

TR RECEIVED WESTERN NUCLEAR, INC.
LVl e oRLM. AL STATE OFFICE -

L P SSTEEN MICROF! MED
SR L UAN21198R By 72 s PROOFED

.45 AM. ' —TNDEXED DERDS

PHUENIX, ARIZONA ks ‘ FEE # 85-43336

D et i\ W

" RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA

DEC 16 1985-8 22 AM
 Toan McCal” Sounty Recorder

%f"’ PGS /7:5 4{9




'STATE OF COLORADO )

) ss.

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER)

day  of

The foregoing instrument was ackniz}
November, 1985, by 7 Bz ,

A
edged before me this =/ -

of Western Niclear, Inc., a Delaware cor-

poration, for and on behalf of such corporation.

‘\‘_\:\_“i ""." "'1",',"
ey 26
C QOTAR S
< ALY
avi?:?‘i E
Ry R e
S T\ .'.,"

N r. ..... \;\J:

Notary Publié 7

My Commission Expires:
Awyidd
Address: /3 Ugim Feke
AatZ ol [f £7 s —F

RECEIVED
B-LM. AZ STATH ~7F'CE
JAN 211007

7:45 A.:-
PHOENIX, £.iti2u..

2-

o 1166 ni332



EXHIBIT A

TO THAT CERTAIN
QUITCLAIM DEED
MADE AND EFFECTIVE
JUNE 3, 1985 BY AND BETWEEN
WESTERN NUCLEAR, INC.
AND
ENERGY FUELS, LTD.

The Subject Prop;rties under the Quitclaim Deed to which this
Exhibit A is attached consist of 1989 unpatented Lode Mining

Claims situated in Mohave County, Arizona and more particularly

described on pages 2 through 46, inclusive, of this Exhibit A.

CCEIVED

B.LM A7 STATE ¢rmiop

JAN 21190z

7:42 A

PHOENIX, ARI70::,

poor 1166 wci 333



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 8/14/2019

Box Number= AZ15229
N0 000000 0

Claim Begin-End: AMC96296-AMC96797

4 Annual Filings

MIWTETRANI  az1s207  amcrisatz-amcrroers



. Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc.
225 Union Blvd. Suite 600
Lakewood, CO, US, 80228

m g
EWI i.i
by
Q
N
c
N
n

303 974 2140
www.energyfuels.com

24631571

22620

August 25, 2013 Yo 1 262 ) 13893
|6n 121 ANHDBO
_RSUS S AGH2%0

Bureau of Land Management ) ™) 29 %

Arizona State Office ASHUG 2

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 33—\’1 -lqr,-l \ % \ DO

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 L 30'—[,5
2728027, 1557113

Re: Maintenance Fee Payment for 2013 — 2014 Assessment Year to Hold Unpatented Mining Claims

Enclosed is Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc. check in the total amount of $15,960 for payment of annual
maintenance fees for the September 1, 2013 to September 1, 2014 assessment year to hold those specific
unpatented mining claims located in Arizona and which are listed on the two attached Schedules.

Questions concerning this maintenance fee payment should be addressed to Laura Schiff at Energy Fuels
Resources (USA) Inc., 225 Union Boulevard, Suite 600, Lakewood, CO 80228, (303) 389-4155.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter and the two Schedules for our permanent files.

Yours very truly,

ENERG'}( FUELS RESOURCES (USé) INc.

/ /‘7
FETT 58N NO. OF CLAIMS
‘% ot ‘ AMOUNT .00
Laura Beth Schiff RECEIPT NO. XY 71
Corporate Paralegal/Land Supervisor INIT

** BLM-ASO

Enclosures: 1 Check
2 Schedules
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( ( Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc. |
225 Union Bivd. Suite 600

Lakewood, CO, US, 80228

& ENERGYFUELS 303 974 2140
www.energyfuels.com

August 25, 2013

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Re: Maintenance Fee Payment for 2013 — 2014 Assessment Year to Hold Unpatented Mining Claims

Enclosed is Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc. check in the total amount of $15,960 for payment of annual
maintenance fees for the September 1, 2013 to September 1, 2014 assessment year to hold those specific
unpatented mining claims located in Arizona and which are listed on the two attached Schedules.

Questions concerning this maintenance fee payment should be addressed to Laura Schiff at Energy Fuels
Resources (USA) Inc., 225 Union Boulevard, Suite 600, Lakewood, CO 80228, (303) 389-4155.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter and the two Schedules for our permanent files.

Yours very truly,

ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC.
2

écd——(

Laura Beth Schiff
Corporate Paralegal/Land Supervisor

Enclosures: 1 Check
2 Schedules
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Claim Name

CANYON 64
CANYON 65
CANYON 66
CANYON 74
CANYON 75
CANYON 76
CANYON 84
CANYON 85
CANYON 86
OTTO 10

OTTO 25
OTTO 27

OTTO 41

OTTO 47
OTTO 48

OTTO 50
OTTO 51

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS:

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in

SCHEDULE 1
2013-2014 Assessment Year

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Coconino County, Arizona

Location
V4 Sec Sec-Twp-Rng
NE 19-29N-3E
NW 20-29N-3E
E2 19-29N-3E
w2 20-29N-3E
SE 19-29N-3E
SW 20-29N-3E
NW 20-29N-3E
w2 20-29N-3E
SW 20-29N-3E
N2 20-29N-3E
ALL 20-29N-3E
S2 20-29N-3E
13-28N-5E
11-28N-5E
11-28N-5E
13-28N-5E
13-28N-5E
13-28N-5E
13.18-28N-5E
13,18-28N-5E

17

vizi
HER

Recorded Claim
Book Page BLM Serial No Counter
673 573 AMC 22633 1
673 575 AMC 22634 2
673 577 AMC 22635 3
673 593 AMC 22643 4
673 595 AMC 22644 5
673 597 AMC 22645 6
673 613 AMC 22653 7
673 615 AMC 22654 8
673 617 AMC 22655 9
889 363 AMC 173979 10
889 393 AMC 173994 11
889 397 AMC 173996 2
889 425 AME441 | THo10 13
1052 270 AMC 244381 14
1052 272 AMC 244382 =3 ;73
= = =
1052 276 AMC 244384 3 184
1052 278 AMC 244385 o M
<1 4
> = s
fon N - - A
(#3]
-

L:\USA\LAND-PROPERTY\Claim Maintenance\2013-2014 Claims Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 1 Coconino.doc
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SCHEDULE 2
2013-2014 Assessment Year

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in
Mohave County, Arizona

A. Claims held by Energy Fuels as Claimant

Location Recorded Claim
Claim Name S Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page BLM Serial No Counter
SIN 1279 NE 22-36N-5W 601 479 AMC 96321 1
NwW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1280 NE 22-36N-5W 601 481 AMC 96322 2
NW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1281 E2 22-36N-5W 601 483 AMC 96323 3
W2 23-36N-5W
SIN 1282 SE 22-36N-5W 601 485 AMC 96324 4
Sw 23-36N-5W ‘
SIN 1283 SE 22-36N-5W 601 487 AMC 96325 5
Sw ' 23-36N-5W
SIN 1305 NWwW 23-36N-5W 601 531 AMC 96347 6
SIN 1306 NwW 23-36N-5W 601 533 AMC 96348 7
SIN 1307 W2 23-36N-5W 601 535 AMC 96349 8
SIN 1308 SwW 23-36N-5W 601 537 AMC 96350 9
SIN 1309 SwW 23-36N-5W 601 539 AMC 96351 10
KANAB 36 SW 17-38N-3W 620 747 AMC 101333 11
NwW 20-38N-3W  Amended 1126 619
KANAB 71 Sw 17-38N-3W 620 780 AMC 101366 12
KANAB 72 S2 17-38N-3W 620 781 AMC 101367 13
KANAB 73 SW 17-38N-3W 620 782 AMC 101368 14
KANAB 74 S2 17-38N-3W 620 783 AMC 101369 15
KANAB 75 SwW 17-38N-3W 620 784 AMC 101370 o —Hﬁ
KANAB 76 S2 17-38N-3W 620 785 AMC 10137l = W
Mmool
PINYON 593 SE 17-36N-4W 777 184 AMC 151888 ™ 8™
PINYON 594 SE 17-36N-4W 777 187 AMC 151889 ! 1 ?1
PINYON 595 SE 20-36N-4W 777 190 AMC 151890 & ?:QE
SW 21-36N-4W ot I R 6.
PINYON 596 SE 20-36N-4W 777 193 AMC 15183 o =
SW 21-36N-4W ¥ W
PINYON 597 SE 20-36N-4W 777 196 AMC 151892 ‘i} 22
Sw 21-36N-4W '

LAUSA\LAND-PROPERTY\Claim Maintenance\2013-2014 Claims Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 2 Mohave.doc
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Claim Name

PINYON 637
PINYON 638
PINYON 639
PINYON 640
PINYON 641

EZ |
EZ 2
EZ 3

EZ 4
EZ 7
EZ 9
EZ 11
EZ 13
EZ 20
EZ 30
EZ 32
EZ 34
EZ 36
EZ 103
EZ 105
EZ 106
EZ 107
EZ 109
EZ 111

EZ 116
EZ 118
EZ 206
EZ 208
EZ 219
EzZ 232
EZ 234
EZ 241
EZ 242
EZ 1090

DB 1
DB 3
JOHN 2
JOHN 4
JOHN 6
CLH 7
CLH 9
CLH 11

LGH 338

LAUSA\LAND-PROPERT Y\Claim Maintenance\2013-2014 Claims Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 2 Mohave.doc

Location

73N

N2
ALL
S2
S2
S2

2

Recorded

Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page
21-36N-4W 780 487
21-36N-4W 780 490
21-36N-4W 780 493
21-36N-4W 780 496
21-36N-4W 780 499
2-37N-R6W 5232 828
11-37N-R6W 1244 708
2-T37N-R6W 774 477
Amended 4101 274

11-T37N-R6W 774 479
2-T37N-R6W 774 485
2-T37N-R6W 774 489
2-T37N-R6W 774 493
2-T37N-R6W 774 497
2-T37N-R6W 774 511
11-T37N-R6W 5232 832
11-T37N-R6W 5232 834
11-T37N-R6W 5232 836
11,12-T37N-R6W 5232 838
3-T37N-R6W 774 549
3-T37N-R6W 774 553
10-T37N-R6W 5232 830
3-T37N-R6W 774 557
3-T37N-R6W 774 561
3-T37N-R6W 774 565
Amended 4101 268

10-T37N-R6W 774 575
10-T37N-R6W 774 579
35-T38N-R6W 774 631
35-T38N-R6W 2471 830
2-T37N-R6W 774 657
2-T37N-R6W 774 683
2-T37N-R6W 774 687
2-T37N-R6W 774 701
2-T37N-R6W 774 703
12-T37N-R6W 5232 840
25-T38N-R6W 798 782
Amended 4101 259

25-T38N-R6W 798 786
Amended 4101 262

I-T37N-R7TW 805 989
[-T37N-R7TW 805 993
1-T37N-R7TW 805 997
34-T38N-R7W 872 612
34-T38N-R7W 872 616
34-T38N-R7TW 872 620
24-T37N-R7TW 1217 919

Claim

BLM Serial No Counter
AMC 153240 7
AMC 153241 24
AMC 153242 25
AMC 153243 26
AMC 153244 77
AMC 363457 28
AMC 155774 29
AMC 155775 30
AMCI55776 31
AMC 155779 32
AMC 155781 3
AMC 155783 34
AMC 155785 35

- AMC 155792 36

" AMC 363458 37
AMC 363459 28
AMC 363460 39
AMC 363461 40
AMC 155811 41
AMC 155813 42

AMC 363462 43
AMC 155815 44
AMC 155817 45
AMC 155819 46
AMC 155824 47
AMC 155826 48

AMC 155852 49
AMC 331694 50
AMC 155865 51
AMC 155878 57
AMC 155880 53
AMC 155887 54

_AMC 155888 55
AMC 363463 56
AMC 161279 57

e ey
AMC 161281 = R
m A Zm
s O L0
AMC 164798 v 5954
AMC 164730, fog @2
AMC 164730 3 603
i~ =
AMC 1854682 ®R 612
AMC 185478> <) 632
AMC 185472 64
AMC 254975 65



Location Recorded Claim
Claim Name WS Sec-Twp-Rng Book Page BLM Serial No Counter
LGH 340 24-T37N-R7TW 1217 923 AMC 254977 66
LGH 342 24-T37N-R7TW 1217 927 AMC 254979 67
MOO 46 24-T40N-R6W 1168 417 AMC 247799 68
MOO 47 24-T40N-R6W 1168 419 AMC 247800 69
MOO 57 24-T40N-R6W 1168 439 AMC 247810 70
MOO 58 24-T40N-R6W 1168 441 AMC 247811 71
MOO 59 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 443 AMC 247812 72
MOO 60 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 445 AMC 247813 73
MOO 61 13,24-T60N-T6W 1168 447 AMC 247814 74
MOO 62 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 449 AMC 247815 75
MOO 63 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 415 AMC 247816 76
MOO 385 13-T40N-R6W 1168 461 AMC 247821 77
MOO 86 13-T40N-R6W 1168 463 AMC 247822 78
MOO 87 13-T40N-R6W 1168 465 AMC 247823 79
MOO 88 13-T40N-R6W 1168 467 AMC 247824 80
MOO 113 13-T40NR-6W 1168 477 AMC 247329 81
MOO 114 13-T40N-R6W 1168 479 AMC 247830 82
MOO 117 12-T40N-R6W 1168 485 AMC 247833 83
MOO 118 12-T40N-R6W 1168 487 AMC 247834 84
MOO 119 12-T40N-R6W 1168 489 AMC 247835 85
MOO 146 12-T40N-R6W 1168 503 AMC 247842 86
MOO 147 12-T40N-R6W 1168 505 AMC 247843 87
MOO 148 12-T40N-R6W 1168 507 AMC 247844 88
MOO 149 12-T40N-R6W 1168 509 AMC 247845 89
MOO 150 7,12-T40NR-6W 1168 511 AMC 247846 90

B. Claims Held by Others

SHINE | 1-T41N-R6W 2287 415 AMC 328027 91
SHINE 2 1-T4IN-R6W 2287 417 AMC 328028 o 92
SHINE 3 1-T41N-R6W 2287 418 AMC 32802958 i~ 93
SHINE 4 1-T4IN-R6W 2287 419 AMC 3280304 =X 94
SHINE 5 1-T41N-R6W 2287 420 AMC 378031(3 .95
SHINE 6 1-T41N-R6W 2287 421 AMC 3280322 86
SHINE 7 1-T411-R6W 2287 422 AMC 328033 L —i47
5 =5
a DO
2 @ 3
> a5
TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 97 oM

LAUSA\LAND-PROPERTY\Claim Maintenance\2013-2014 Claims Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 2 Mohave.doc
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' ‘Reqeipt | Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2875414

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2961468
Date of Transaction: 09/05/2013

Receipt

CUSTOMER:

ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC
225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD,CO 80228-1826 US

LINE UNIT
QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |MAINT FEE
1 1.00 [NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (114) -n/a- ||15960.00
RECEIVED 2014
CASES: AM(C22633/$15960.00

TOTAL:| $15,960.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:|[15960.00 ~ |POSTMARKED[08/28/2013 |
| TYPE:{|[CHECK | RECEIVED:[[09/04/2013 |

[ CHECK NO{ 68648 |

NAME:|[ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES USA INC
225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD CO 80228-1826 US

| REMARKS |

L |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

httn-//che hlm oav/coibin/chsn/zorder 9/5/13
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FROM ZIP CODE 80228

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue
Suite 800 ¥
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Bl o O s et




Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc.

e e | - 225 Union Bivd. Suite 600
EF AMe A6 2906 A~ \ESHS § Lakewood, CO, US, 80228
. y : 303 974 2140
‘ ENERGY FUELS 22630 %Y 3 §o enerayfuels.com

" 13593 247791

lol2a8 254492

December 21, 2012 IS\$eb 22801y

(s30M7% 33\0b9Y

Bureau of Land Management |S57173 3345

Arizona State Office [l2e? “doz7ae

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 14127

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 “Ho3szo

Re: Notice of Intent to Hold Unpatented Mining Claims

Enclosed please find a document, entitled “Affidavit and Certification of Payment of Annual
Maintenance Fees Holding Unpatented Mining Claims" (the Notice of Intent), which was recorded in
Mohave County, Arizona on September 26, 2012. The Notice of Intent reflects EFR Arizona Strip
LLC’s intent to hold all of the mining claims listed on Schedule 1 attached to this letter, during the 2012
calendar year and through the assessment year ending on September 1, 2013.

Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. § 3830.21, we have also enclosed a check in the amount of $890.00 for the
processing fee associated with the 89 claims listed on Schedule 1.

Although the Notice of Intent also reflects the intent of EFR Arizona Strip LLC to hold a number of
other claims, this filing need only be processed against the claims listed on Schedule 1.

This filing is made pursuant to the requirements of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 to the extent such requirements are
applicable to the claims listed on Schedule 1.

All claims listed on Schedule 1 are owned or operated by EFR Arizona Strip LLC.

Questions concerning this filing should be addressed to Meredith Goble at Energy Fuels Resources
(USA) Inc., 225 Union Boulevard, Suite 600, Lakewood, CO 80228 (303) 389-4155.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter and filing for our permanent records.

Yours very truly, )
ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC. : ;:-; . -
] ja. o
—. 7 ) ), PR :
/ / ~, 'Yy A ™ BEL
a1 4 g P
Meredith L. Goble P oo

T IFALSE

Land Supervisor/Corporate Paralegal o @ !
NS 3
. J i

y;z S/z B AaE



Schedule 1

Notice of Intent to Hold

Claim Name Serial Number l Filing Party ICounty Claim Count
SIN 1279 AMC 96321 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave I
SIN 1280 AMC 96322 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 2
SIN 1281 AMC 96323 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 3
SIN 1282 AMC 96324 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 4
SIN 1283 AMC 96325 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 5
SIN 1305 AMC 96347 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 6
SIN 1306 AMC 96348 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 7
SIN 1307 AMC 96349 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 8
SIN 1308 AMC 96350 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 9
SIN 1309 AMC 96351 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 10

KANAB 36 AMC 101333 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 11

KANAB 71 AMC 101366 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 12

KANAB 72 AMC 101367  EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 13

KANAB 73 AMC 101368  EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 14

KANAB 74 AMC 101369  EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 15

KANAB 75 AMC 101370 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 16

KANAB 76 AMC 101371 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 17

PINYON 593 AMC 151888  EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 18

PINYON 594 AMC 151889  EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 19

PINYON 595 AMC 151890  EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 20

PINYON 596 AMC 151891 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 21

PINYON 597 AMC 151892  EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 22

PINYON 637 AMC 153240  EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 23

PINYON 638 AMC 153241 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 24

PINYON 639 AMC 153242 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 25

PINYON 640 AMC 153243 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 26

PINYON 641 AMC 15;]’244 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 27

EZ?2 AMC 155774 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 28
EZ 3 AMC 155775 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 29
Ez 4 AMC 155776  EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 30
EZ 7 AMC 155779 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 31
EZ9 AMC 155781 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 32
EZ 11 AMC 155783 EFR Arizona Strip LLC  Mohave 33
EZ 13 AMC 155785 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 34
EZ 20 AMC 155792 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 35
EZ 103 AMC 155811 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 36
EZ 105 AMC 155813 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 37
EZ 107 AMC 155815 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 38
EZ 109 AMC 155817 EFR Arizona Strip LLC ~ Mohave 39

nS:3 VvV 92 330 Uil




EZ 111
EZ 116
EZ118
EZ 206
EZ 219
EZ 232
EZ 234
EZ 241
EZ 242

DB 1
DB 3

JOHN 2
JOHN 4
JOHN 6

CLH 7
CLHO9
CLH 11

LGH 338
LGH 340
LGH 342

MOO 46
MOO 47
MOO 57
MOO 58
MOO 59
MOO 60
MOO 61
MOO 62
MOO 63
MOO 85
MOO 86
MOO 87
MOO 88
MOO 113
MOO 114
MOO 117
MOO 118
MOO 119
MOO 146
MOO 147
MOO 148
MOO 149

AMC 155819
AMC 155824
AMC 155826
AMC 155852
AMC 155865
AMC 155878
AMC 155880
AMC 155887
AMC 155888

AMC 161279
AMC 161281

AMC 164728
AMC 164730
AMC 164732

AMC 185468
AMC 185470
AMC 185472

AMC 254975
AMC 254977
AMC 254979

AMC 247799
AMC 247800
AMC 247810
AMC 247811
AMC 247812
AMC 247813
AMC 247814
AMC 247815
AMC 247816
AMC 247821
AMC 247822
AMC 247823
AMC 247824
AMC 247829
AMC 247830
AMC 247833
AMC 247834
AMC 247835
AMC 247842
AMC 247843
AMC 247844
AMC 247845

EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC

EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC

EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC

EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC

EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC

EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave

Mohave
Mohave

Mohave
Mohave
Mohave

Mohave
Mohave
Mohave

Mohave
Mohave
Mohave

Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
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MOO 150

SHINE 1
SHINE 2
SHINE 3
SHINE 4
SHINE 5
SHINE 6
SHINE 7

AMC 247846

AMC 328027
AMC 328028
AMC 328029
AMC 328030
AMC 328031
AMC 328032
AMC 328033

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC
EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Mohave

Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave

S8 V a2 330 10




Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc.
225 Union Bivd. Suite 600

” /’ F Lakewood, CO, US, 80228
y & EnercyFuELs 303 974 2140
www.energyfuels.com
December 21, 2012 - e =)
o >

-~

Bureau of Land Management o R 2, N
Arizona State Office 2 N iy
One North Central Avenue, Suite 8§00 T (o
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 h:? > T
w
&)

Re: Notice of Intent to Hold Unpatented Mining Claims

Enclosed please find a document, entitled “Affidavit and Certification of Payment of Annual
Maintenance Fees Holding Unpatented Mining Claims" (the Notice of Intent), which was recorded in
Coconino County, Arizona on September 27, 2012. The Notice of Intent reflects EFR Arizona Strip
LLC’s intent to hold all of the mining claims listed on Schedule 1 attached to the Notice of Intent,
during the 2012 calendar year and through the assessment year ending on September 1, 2013.

Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. § 3830.21, we have also enclosed a check in the amount of $170.00 for the
processing fee associated with the 17 claims listed on Schedule 1.

This filing is made pursuant to the requirements of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 to the extent such requirements are
applicable to the claims listed on Schedule 1.

Questions concerning this filing should be addressed to Meredith Goble at Energy Fuels Resources
(USA) Inc., 225 Union Boulevard, Suite 600, Lakewood, CO 80228 (303) 389-4155.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this filing for our permanent files.

Yours very truly,

ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC.

D fastia

Meredith L. Goble
Land Superv1sor/C0rporate Paralegal

%3.3//3 AT



. Official R rds of Coconino Count

Candace Ouwe R ‘y
DENISON Min ecorder 09/27/2012 04:03 pn

W S

AFFIDAVIT AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF =)

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEES <2 =2 E.
HOLDING UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS =

) ‘

- Lage ] -

STATE OF COLORADO ) p- '
‘ ) Ss. o e
CITY AND COUNTY OF JEFFERSON ) =D

2 @

Meredith L. Goble, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says: v S

(ST

1. Thataffiant is the Land Supervisor/Corporate Paralegal of Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc.,
a Delaware corporation with offices at 225 Union Boulevard. Suite 600. Lakewood, Colorado 80228.
and is cognizant of the facts stated herein.

2. That Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc. makes expenditures regarding unpatented mining
claims required by federal law on behalf of and as operator for the owner(s) of the unpatented mining
claims described on Schedule One attached hereto and made a part hereof. The owner of said claims
is EFR Arizona Strip LLC, 225 Union Boulevard, Suite 600, Lakewood. CO 80228.

3. That the owner intends to hold said claims throughout the assessment year beginning
September 1, 2012 and ending September 1. 2013.

4. That in lieu of assessment work. the annual maintenance fees due and payable to the
Department of the Interior - Bureau of Land Management pursuant to current federal law were paid
on or before August 31, 2012, to hold said claims for the assessment year beginning September 1,
2012 and ending September 1, 2013.

5. That for recording and indexing purposes. the claims are located in the state of Arizona. county
of COCONINO, within the lands described on Schedule One.

6. That the annual maintenance fees were paid for the purpose of complying with federal law and
holding said claims. g

/

- “/\ e
) (//é (ol ey f\’x“/}:(: N\
f Meredith L. Goble

/

~

& q \
On this i\“! day of _t 4 mikr. 2012, before me. \ J ,KL(; ] L ,aNotary
Public. personally appeared Meredith L. Goble. the signer of the above instyiment, subscribed and
sworn before me, who duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same. \Witness my haiid and

Sl - aodBa "
otficial seal. ot e
. 2 ! ’.‘ 2
A7 A A\ ¥
. . . R WY ’\L__,./ 2 . T ) "’:’;“,« » *
My commission expires: - Lys T { SR
i ™S i~ / . Ve ," ¥ : Myf. .(“'
Y, \ (‘\'i ‘f “ L ’ > BN 5 ) TGt S
~' —— . ’ ERRS ¥ ~ » ,‘ui;’
Notary Public Gl ! jw\ L 37 Sy
b ey A g A
> ¥ allaV i
B a5\ 2
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SCHEDULE 1
2012-2013 Assessment Year

1

"

-l

e

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Nt

7MY

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in

S8 V 9¢ 330 1l

Coconino County, Arizona T
e <2
rmi
Location Recorded Claim
Claim Name Vs Sec Sec-Twp-Rng Book Page BLM Serial No Counter
CANYON 64 NE 19-29N-3E 673 573 AMC 22633 1
NW 20-29N-3E
CANYON 65 E2 19-29N-3E 673 575 AMC 22634 2
w2 20-29N-3E
CANYON 66 SE 19-29N-3E 673 577 AMC 22635 3
SW 20-29N-3E
CANYON 74 NW 20-29N-3E 673 593 AMC 22643 4
CANYON 75 w2 20-29N-3E 673 595 AMC 22644 5
CANYON 76 SW 20-29N-3E 673 597 AMC 22645 6
CANYON 84 N2 20-29N-3E 673 613 AMC 22653 7
CANYON 85 ALL 20-29N-3E 673 615 AMC 22654 8
CANYON 86 S2 20-29N-3E 673 617 AMC 22655 9
OTTO 10 13-28N-5E 889 363 AMC 173979 10
OTTO 25 11-28N-5E 889 393 AMC 173994 11
OTTO 27 11-28N-5E 889 397 AMC 173996 12
OTT0 41 13-28IN-35E 339 425 AMC 174101 13
OTTO 47 13-28N-5E 1052 270 AMC 244381 14
OTTO 48 13-28N-5SE 1052 272 AMC 244382 15
OTTO 50 13,18-28N-5E 1052 276 AMC 244384 16
OTTO 51 13,18-28N-5E 1052 278 AMC 244385 17

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 17

a7

.. USA'LAND-PROPERTY"2012-2013 Claim Maintenance\Arizona:Schedule 1 Coconino doc
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FEE# 2012050250

OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY

CAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: €
09/26/2012 10:51 AM Fee: $11.
PAGE: 1 of 6

ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC

ATTN MEREDITH GOBLE
225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD CO 80228 2

58V 92330 1y

YA AT v o
v HD:.’:M‘ V "M g

)

AFFIDAVIT AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEES
HOLDING UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS

blp



- tNERGY FUELS RESOURCES (US C
ATTN MEREDITH GOBLE
225 UNION BLVD STE 600

LAKEWOOD CO 80228 7
AFFIDAVIT AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEES wm

o

I~

HOLDING UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS 2oz =
STATE OF COLORADO ) 2B S
) ss. .S St
CITY AND COUNTY OF JEFFERSON ) > T I
> L
@ |

Meredith L. Goble, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says

i
=

1. Thataffiant is the Land Supervisor/Corporate Paralegal of Energy Fuels ResourceﬁUS}U Inc.,

a Delaware corporation with offices at 225 Union Boulevard, Suite 600, Lakewood. Colorado 80228,

and is cognizant of the facts stated herein.

2. That Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc. makes expenditures regarding unpatented mining
claims required by federal law on behalf of the owner(s) of the unpatented mining claims described
on Schedule 2 attached hereto and made a part hereof. The owner of said claims is EFR Arizona
Strip LLC, 225 Union Boulevard, Suite 600, Lakewood, CO 80228. and Arizona Strip Partners LLC,
P.O. Box 138, Kanab, UT 84741.

3. That the owner intends to hold said claims throughout the assessment year beginning
September 1, 2012 and ending September 1, 2013.

4. That in lieu of assessment work. the annual maintenance fees due and payable to the
Department of the Interior - Bureau of Land Management pursuant to current federal law were paid
on or before August 31, 2012, to hold said claims for the assessment year beginning September 1,
2012 and ending September 1, 2013.

5. That for recording and indexing purposes, the claims are located in the state of Arizona, county
of MOHAVE, within the lands described on Schedule 2.

6.  That the annual maintenance fees were paid for the purpose of complying with federal law and

holding said claims.
~ ) /// [ V/«vf/\

eredith L. Goble

w'/\ I
[ \
On this | ! day ofjﬁ!zﬁm ky (32012, before me, = J ;Q (; i/ ,a Notary

Public. personally appeared Meredith L. Goble. the signer of the above inftiument. subagrlbed and
sworn before me, who duly acknowledged to me that she executed the saine. Witness my hand and
official seal.

e

My commissjon expires: : B
Tl 4T SAAN
Notary Public™+

b !
]
/
7
\ /
—
"
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SCHEDULE 2
2012-2013 Assessment Year

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in
Mohave County, Arizona

A. Claims held by Denison as Claimant

Location Recorded Claim

Claim Name S Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page BLM Serial No Counter

SIN 1279 NE 22-36N-5W 601 479 AMC 96321 1
Nw 23-36N-5W

SIN 1280 NE 22-36N-5W 601 481 AMC 96322 2
NW 23-36N-5W

SIN 1281 E2 22-36N-5W 601 483 AMC 96323 3
W2 23-36N-5W

SIN 1282 SE 22-36N-5W 601 485 AMC 96324 4
SW 23-36N-5W

SIN 1283 SE 22-36N-5W 601 487 AMC 96325 5
SW 23-36N-5W

SIN 1305 NW 23-36N-5W 601 531 AMC 96347 6

SIN 1306 NW 23-36N-5W 601 533 AMC 96348 7

SIN 1307 w2 23-36N-5W 601 535 AMC 96349 8

SIN 1308 SW 23-36N-5W 601 537 AMC 96350 9

SIN 1309 SW 23-36N-5W 601 539 AMC 96351 10

KANAB 36 SW 17-38N-3W 620 747 AMC 101333 I
NW 20-38N-3W  Amended 1126 619

KANAB 71 SW 17-38N-3W 620 780 AMC 101366 12

KANAB 72 S2 17-38N-3W 620 781 AMC 101367 13

KANAB 73 SW 17-38N-3W 620 782 AMC 101368 14

KANAB 74 S2 17-38N-3W 620 783 AMC 101369 15

KANAB 75 SW 17-38N-3W 620 784 AMC 101370 16

KANAB 76 S2 17-38N-3W 620 785 AMC 101371 17

PINYON 393 SE 17-36N-4W 777 184 AMC 151888 18

PINYON 594 SE 17-36N-4W 777 187 AMC 151889 19

PINYON 595 SE 20-36N-4W 777 190 AMC 151890 20
SW 21-36N-4W

PINYON 3596 SE 20-36N-4W 777 193 AMC 151891 21
SW 21-36N-4W

PINYON 597 SE 20-36N-4W 777 196 AMC 151892 22
SW 21-36N-4W

L USA LAND-PROPERTY 2012-2013 Claim Maintenance Arizona Schedule 2 Mohave doc
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Location Recorded Claim

Claim Name %S Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page BLM Serial No Counter
PINYON 637 N2 21-36N-4W 780 487 AMC 153240 23
PINYON 638 ALL 21-36N-4W 780 490 AMC 153241 24
PINYON 639 S2 21-36N-4W 780 493 AMC 153242 25
PINYON 640 S2 21-36N-4W 780 496 AMC 153243 26
PINYON 641 S2 21-36N-4W 780 499 AMC 153244 &8 £27
i | Lo ] e
EZ | 2-37N-R6W 5232 828 AMC 363457 &3 728,
EZ 2 11-37N-R6W 1244 708 AMC 155774 2 --29
EZ 3 2-T37N-R6W 774 477 AMC 13577552 =360,
Amended 4101 274 i “
EZ 4 I1-T37N-R6W 774 479 AMCI35776 D> 5T
EZ 7 2-T37N-R6W 774 485 AMC 837790 -1 32
EZ 9 2-T37N-R6W 774 489 AMC 55781, 7133
EZ 11 2-T37N-R6W 774 493 AMC [55783 5334
EZ 13 2-T37N-R6W 774 497 AMC 155785 35
EZ 20 2-T37N-R6W 774 511 AMC 155792 36
EZ 30 11-T37N-R6W 5232 832 AMC 363458 37
EZ 32 11-T37N-R6W 5232 834 AMC 363459 38
EZ 34 I1-T37N-R6W 5232 836 AMC 363460 39
EZ 36 11,12-T37N-R6W 5232 838 AMC 363461 40
EZ 103 3-T37N-R6W 774 549 AMC 155811 41
EZ 105 3-T37N-R6W 774 553 AMC 155813 42
EZ 106 10-T37N-R6W 5232 830 AMC 363462 43
EZ 107 3-T37N-R6W 774 557 AMC 155815 44
EZ 109 3-T37N-R6W 774 561 AMC 155817 45
EZ 111 3-T37N-R6W 774 565 AMC 155819 46
Amended 4101 268
EZ 116 10-T37N-R6W 774 575 AMC 155824 47
EZ 118 10-T37N-R6W 774 579 AMC 155826 48
EZ 206 35-T38N-R6W 774 631 AMC 155852 49
EZ 208 35-T38N-R6W 2471 830 AMC 331694 50
EZ 219 2-T37N-R6W 774 657 AMC 155865 51
EZ 232 2-T37N-R6W 774 683 AMC 155878 52
EZ 234 2-T37N-R6W 774 687 AMC 155880 53
EZ 241 2-T37N-R6W 774 701 AMC 155887 54
EZ 242 2-T37N-R6W 774 703 AMC 155888 55
EZ 1090 12-T37N-R6W 5232 840 AMC 363463 56
DB | 25-T38N-R6W 798 782 AMC 161279 57
Amended 4101 259
DB 3 25-T38N-R6W 798 786 AMC 161281 58
Amended 4101 262
JOHN 2 1-T37N-R7W 805 989 AMC 164728 59
JOHN 4 I-T37N-R7W 805 993 AMC 164730 60
JOHN 6 I-T37N-R7W 805 997 AMC 164732 6l
CLH 7 34-T38N-R7W 872 612 AMC 185468 62
CLH 9 34-T38N-R7W 872 616 AMC 185470 63
CLH 11 34-T38N-R7W 872 620 AMC 185472 64
LGH 338 24-T37N-R7TW 217 919 AMC 254975 65

L USA'LAND-PROPERTY 2012-2013 Claim Maintenance' Arizona Schedule 2 Mohave doc
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Location Recorded Claim

Claim Name S Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page BLM Serial No - Counter
z =
o ~ i
LGH 34 24-T37N-RTW 1217 923 AMC 253977 7., 66
LGH 342 24-T37N-R7TW 1217 927 AMC 259979 -~710 67
MOO 46 24-T40N-R6W 1168 417 m\ic 242999 T 68
MOO 47 24-T40N-R6W 1168 419 AMC 243800 <77 69
MOO 57 24-TAON-R6W 1168 439 AMIC 24810 70
MOO 58 24-T40N-R6W 1168 441 AMC 247811 53 71
MOO 59 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 443 AMC 247812 72
MOO 60 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 445 AMC 247813 73
MOO 61 13,24-T60ON-T6W 1168 447 AMC 247814 74
MOO 62 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 449 AMC 247815 78
MOO 63 13.24-T40N-R6W 1168 415 AMC 247816 76
MOO 85 13-T40N-R6W 1168 461 AMC 247821 77
MOO 86 13-T40N-R6W 1168 463 AMC 247822 78
MOO 87 13-T40N-R6W 1168 465 AMC 247823 79
MOO 88 13-T40N-R6W 1168 467 AMC 247824 80
MOO 113 13-T4ONR-6W 168 477 AMC 247829 81
MOO 114 13-T40N-R6W 1168 479 AMC 247830 82
MOO 117 12-T40N-R6W 1168 485 AMC 247833 83
MOO 118 12-T40N-R6W 1168 487 AMC 247834 84
MOO 119 12-T40N-R6W 1168 489 AMC 247835 85
MOO 146 12-T40N-R6W 1168 503 AMC 247842 86
MOO 147 12-T40N-R6W 1168 505 AMC 247843 87
MOO 148 12-T40N-R6W 1168 507 AMC 247844 88
MOO 149 12-T40N-R6W 1168 509 AMC 247845 89
MOO 150 7,12-T40NR-6W 1168 511 AMC 247846 90
B. Claims Held by Others
SHINE 1 1-T4IN-R6W 2287 415 AMC 328027 91
SHINE 2 1-T4IN-R6W 2287 417 AMC 328028 92
SHINE 3 1-T4IN-R6W 2287 418 AMC 328029 93
SHINE 4 I-T4IN-R6W 2287 419 AMC 328030 94
SHINE 5 1-T4IN-R6W 2287 420 AMC 328031 95
SHINE 6 I-T41N-R6W 2287 421 AMC 328032 96
SHINE 7 1-T411-R6W 2287 422 AMC 328033 97
Cc7 18-36N-9W 2010073104 AMC 403520 98
C8 18-36N-9W 2010073105 AMC 403521 99
Cc9 18-36N-9W 2010073106 AMC 403522 100
C 10 18-36N-9W 2010073107 AMC 403523 101
Cil 18-36N-9W 2010073108 AMC 403524 102
C12 18-36N-9W 2010073109 AMC 403525 103

L {USA LAND-PROPERTY'2012-2013 Claim Maintenance\Arizona'Schedule 2 Mohave doc
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Location
Claim Name VS

Pocket 11
Pocket 12
Pocket 13
Pocket 14
Pocket 15
Pocket 16
Pocket 17
Pocket 18

WU 3
WU 4

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 113

L USA'LAND-PROPERTY'2012-2013 Claim Maintenance: Arizona Schedule 2 Mohave doc

Sec-Twp-Rng

5-39N-8W
5-39N-8W
4,5-36N-8W
4,5-39N-8W
5.8-39N-8W
8-39N-8W
8-39N-8W
8-39N-8W

8-36N-8W
8-36N-8W

4

Recorded

Page

20100069107
20100069108
2010069109
2010069110
2010069111
2010069112
2010069113
2010069114

2010069115
2010069116

LClaim

3
]

0umn

AR
SS8 V 9z

BLM Serial No Counter
AMC 402720 104
AMC 402721 105
AMC 402722 106
AMC 402723 28
AMC 402724 108
AMC 402725 109
AMC 402726 110
AMC 402727 [11
AMC 402728 112
AMC 402729 113

5y
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From: (303) 974-2140 Origin ID; TADA FEdEZK ;‘?hti\?\l Dtatf.OQBgEm 2
M Goble ctWgt: 1.
Energy Fuels Resources USA Inc Dpress | CAD: 18627 19/INET3300

225 Union Blvd. Suite 600

Delivery Address Bar Code

AR ORI

Lakewood, CO 80228

R P o T o

SHIP TO: (502) 417-9200 BILL SENDER Ref#  AZNOIFiling
Arizona State Office Invoice #

Bureau of Land Management g‘e)p’f#

One North Central Avenue

Suite 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004

MON - 24 DEC A1

T 70437707 1027 PRIORITY OVERNIGHT
L0201 | DSR
85004

SA ZSYA PhiX

a2 Andd

After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

V‘Jd'ﬂi'TQ U
resultin 3 )
Use of thls system constltutes your agreement to the serwce condmons in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on
fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay. non-
delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a
timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic
value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct,

incidental consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual
documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other
items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.tedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 12/21/2012
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Align top of FedEx Express® Shipping Label here. “n
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Page | of 2
From: (303) 974-2140 Origin ID: TADA Ship Date: 21DEC12
M Goble FEdEX ActiVgt 1.0LB

® 1.0L
Bxress | CAD:1862719/INET3300

Energy Fuels Resources USA Inc
225 Union Blvd. Suite 600
Delivery Address Bar Code
Lakewood, CO 80228 |
J12201208200325 |

SHIP TO: (602) 417-9200 BILL SENDER .

. Ref # AZ NOI Filing
Arizona State Office Invoice #
Bureau of Land Management RO

171604 REV, 12100 pp:

One North Central Avenue e
Suite 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004
MON - 24 DEC A1
| PRIORITY OVERNIGHT
o . &%J 7943 7707 1027 DSR
i 85004

SA ZSYA PHX

Ll

Align bottom of Peel and Stick Airbill or Pouch here. )




. United States Depart: 1t of the Interior .
(]
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

Bureau of Land anagement Receipt

2714971

Date of Transaction: 12/28/2012

"|Transaction #: 2797355 ENTERED ,NTO COMPUTER

o CUSTOMER:

ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES
44 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD,CO 80228-1815 US

LIEE QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT

PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY |[POL

RECEIVED 2012/106
CASES: AM(C96321/$1060.00

1 1.00

-n/a -

1060.00

TOTAL:

$1,060.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT:|(890.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A

l TYPE:||[CHECK || RECEIVED:|[12/26/2012

| CHECK NO:|[12495

NAME:|[ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES
44 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD CO 80228-1815 US

2| AMOUNT:|[170.00 |[IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A

| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|12/26/2012 |

| CHECK NO:|[12496

NAME:|ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES
44 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD CO 80228-1815 US

| REMARKS

|ISSUED ON TEMP RECEIPT 181617

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official

electronic record contained therein.
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August 28, 2012

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Re: Maintenance Fee Payment for 2012

Mining Claims

Enclosed is Denison Mines (USA) Corp’s check in the total amount of $18,200 for payment of

46296

A 1135973 Poame. 22814730
1o\ 298 211797
(S| §ob 254492
153015 52807
155773 23\ 9Y
|6l 263 363457
(Y727 402720
|85 4S8 “4rapRs

— 2013 Assessment Year to Hold Unpatented

Energy Fuels Resources (UU5A] Inc.

annual maintenance fees for the September 1, 2012 to September 1, 2013 assessment year to

hold those specific unpatented mining claims located in Arizona and which are listed on the two

attached Schedules.

These claims are owned by EFR Arizona Strip LLC, previously Denison Arizona Strip LLC, a
subsidiary of Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc. which has acquired Denison Mines (USA)
Corp and its subsidiaries. Proper name and address change documentation and fees will be
sent under separate cover. The C, Pocket and WU claims are owned by Arizona Strip Partners

LLC, fees for these claims are also being paid by Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc.

Questions concerning this maintenance fee payment should be addressed to Meredith Goble at
Energy Fuels Resources (USA) Inc., 225 Union Boulevard, Suite 600, Lakewood, CO 80228,

(303) 389-4155.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter and the two Schedules for our permanent files.

Yours very truly,

ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES/(USA) INC.

\. ,‘ ) / /
7 /
a4 /

/ AN //0‘// . /-/éz?:z&'b—\
Meredith Goble
Land Supervisor/Corporate Paralegal

Enclosures: 1 Check
2 Schedules

+* BLM-ASO**

V/ys w1

]

< d 08 557 L

)

‘e

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

s
i

-
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SCHEDULE 1

2012-2013 Assessment Year

EFR Arizona Strip LLC

Unpatented Mining Claims Located in

Coconino County, Arizona

LAUSA'LAND-PROPERTY\2012-2013 Claim Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 1 Coconino.doc

Location Recorded Claim
Claim Name Ya Sec Sec-Twp-Rng Book Page BLM Serial No Counter
CANYON 64 NE 19-29N-3E 673 573 AMC 22633 1
NW 20-29N-3E
CANYON 65 E2 19-29N-3E 673 575 AMC 22634 2
W2 20-29N-3E
CANYON 66 SE 19-29N-3E 673 577 AMC 22635 3
SW 20-29N-3E ’
CANYON 74 NW 20-29N-3E 673 593 AMC 22643 4
CANYON 75 w2 20-29N-3E 673 595 AMC 22644 5
CANYON 76 SW 20-29N-3E 673 597 AMC 22645 6
CANYON 84 N2 20-29N-3E 673 613 AMC 22653 7
CANYON 85 ALL 20-29N-3E 673 615 AMC 22654 8
CANYON 86 S2 20-29N-3E 673 617 AMC 22655 9
OTTO 10 13-28N-5E 889 363 AMC 173979 10
OTTO 25 11-28N-5E 889 393 AMC 173994 11
OTTO 27 11-28N-5E 889 397 AMC 173996 12
o
OTTO 41 13-28N-5E 889 425 AMC l74f®‘+" 13
OTTO 47 13-28N-5E 1052 270 AMC 244381 14
OTTO 48 13-28N-5E 1052 272 AMC 244382 15
OTTO 50 13,18-28N-5E 1052 276 AMC 244384 16
OTTO 51 13,18-28N-5E 1052 278 AMC 244385 17
TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 17 -
wreRED INTO COMPUTER W i
SRS B
w5



SCHEDULE 2 -

2012-2013 Assessment Year o=
L
EFR Arizona Strip LLC B g
o S
Unpatented Mining Claims Located in > <
Mohave County, Arizona = U
s
A. Claims held by Denison as Claimant > w
Location Recorded Claim
Claim Name WS Sec-Twp-Rng Book Page BLM Serial No Counter
SIN 1279 NE 22-36N-5W 601 479 AMC 96321 l
NW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1280 NE 22-36N-5W 601 481 AMC 96322 2
NW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1281 E2 22-36N-5W 601 483 AMC 96323 3
W2 23-36N-5W
SIN 1282 SE 22-36N-5W 601 485 AMC 96324 4
SW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1283 SE 22-36N-5W 601 487 AMC 96325 5
SwW 23-36N-5W
SIN 1305 NW 23-36N-5W 601 531 AMC 96347 6
SIN 1306 NW 23-36N-5W 601 533 AMC 96348 7
SIN 1307 W2 23-36N-5W 601 535 AMC 96349 8
SIN 1308 SW 23-36N-5W 601 537 AMC 96350 9
SIN 1309 SW 23-36N-5W 601 539 AMC 96351 10
KANAB 36 SwW 17-38N-3W 620 747 AMC 101333 11
NW 20-38N-3W  Amended 1126 619
KANAB 71 SW 17-38N-3W 620 780 AMC 101366 12
KANAB 72 S2 17-38N-3W 620 781 AMC 101367 13
KANAB 73 SW 17-38N-3W 620 782 AMC 101368 14
KANAB 74 S2 17-38N-3W 620 783 AMC 101369 5
KANAB 75 Sw 17-38N-3W 620 784 AMC 101370 16
KANAB 76 S2 17-38N-3W 620 785 AMC 101371 17
PINYON 593 SE 17-36N-4W 777 184 AMC 151888 18
PINYON 594 SE 17-36N-4W 777 187 AMC 151889 19
PINYON 595 SE 20-36N-4W 777 190 AMC 151890 20
SW 21-36N-4W
PINYON 596 SE 20-36N-4W 777 193 AMC 151891 21
SW 21-36N-4W
PINYON 597 SE 20-36N-4W 777 196 AMC 151892 22
SW 21-36N-4W

LMUSA\LAND-PROPERTY'2012-2013 Claim Maintenance\Arizona\Schedule 2 Mohave doc
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Claim Name

PINYON 637
PINYON 638
PINYON 639
PINYON 640
PINYON 641

EZ 1
EZ 2
EZ 3

EZ 4
EZ 7
EZ 9
EZ 11
EZ 13
EZ 20
EZ 30
EZ:. 32
EZ 34
EZ 36
EZ 103
EZ 105
EZ 106
EZ 107
EZ 109
EZ 111

EZ 116
EZ 118
EZ 206
EZ 208
EZ 219
EZ 232
EZ 234
EZ 241
EZ 242
EZ 1090

DB 1
DB 3
JOHN 2
JOHN 4
JOHN 6
CLH 7
CLH 9
CLH 11

LGH 338

Location

Y4 S

N2
ALL
S2
S2
S2

Recorded

Sec-Twp-Rng Book
21-36N-4W 780
21-36N-4W 780
21-36N-4W 780
21-36N-4W 780
21-36N-4W 780
2-37N-R6W 5232
11-37N-R6W 1244
2-T37N-R6W 774

Amended 4101

11-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
"2-T37N-R6W 774
11-T37N-R6W 5232
[1-T37N-R6W 5232
11-T37N-R6W 5232
11,12-T37N-R6W 5232
3-T37N-R6W . 774
3-T37N-R6W 774
10-T37N-R6W 5232
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774
3-T37N-R6W 774
Amended 4101

10-T37N-R6W 774
10-T37N-R6W 774
35-T38N-R6W 774
35-T38N-R6W 2471
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
2-T37N-R6W 774
12-T37N-R6W 5232
25-T38N-R6W 798
Amended 4101

25-T38N-R6W 798

Amended 4101

[-T37N-R7W 805
1-T37N-R7TW 805
I-T37N-R7TW 805
34-T38N-R7W 872
34-T38N-R7W 872
34-T38N-R7W 872
24-T37N-R7TW 1217
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Page

487
490
493
496
499

828
708
477
274
479
485
489
493
497
511
832
834
836
838
549
553
830
557
561
565
268
575
579
631
830
657
683
687
701
703
840

782
259
786
262

989
993
997

612
616
620

919

Claim
BLM Serial No Counter
AMC 153240 23
AMC 153241 24
AMC 153242 25
AMC 153243 26
AMC 153244 27
AMC 363457 28
AMC 155774 29
- AMC 155775 30
AMC155776 31
AMC 155779 32
AMC 155781 33
AMC 155783 34
AMC 155785 35
AMC 155792 36
AMC 363458 37
AMC 363459 38
AMC 363460 39
AMC 363461 40
AMC 155811 41
AMC 155813 42
"AMC 363462 43
AMC 155815 44
AMC 155817 45
AMC 155819 46
AMC 155824 47
AMC 155826 48
AMC 155852 49
AMC 331694 50
AMC 155865 51
AMC 155878 52
AMC 155880 53
AMC 155887 54
AMC 155888 55
AMC 363463 36
I~ T
AMC 161279 < 57
AMC 161281 &3 587
2 LaJ resd ’;
3 o
AMC 164728 7T - L
AMC 168330 — - 60~
AMC 164732 *° _41
= LJ -
o i+
AMC 185468 62
AMC 185470 63
AMC 185472 64
AMC 254975 65



Location Recorded Claim
Claim Name YS Sec-Twp-Rng Book  Page BLM Serial No Counter
LGH 340 24-T37N-R7TW 1217 923 AMC 254977 66
LGH 342 24-T37N-R7TW 1217 927 AMC 254979 67
MOO 46 24-T40N-R6W 1168 417 AMC 247799 68
MOO 47 24-T40N-R6W 1168 419 AMC 247800 69
MOO 57 24-T40N-R6W 1168 439 AMC 247810 70
MOO 358 24-T40N-R6W 1168 441 AMC 247811 71
MOO 59 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 443 AMC 247812 72
MOO 60 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 445 AMC 247813 73
MOO 61 13,24-T60N-T6W 1168 447 AMC 247814 74
MOO 62 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 449 AMC 247815 75
MOO 63 13,24-T40N-R6W 1168 415 AMC 247816 76
MOO 85 13-T4AON-R6W 1168 461 AMC 247821 77
MOO 86 13-T40N-R6W 1168 463 AMC 247822 78
MOO 87 13-T40N-R6W 1168 465 AMC 247823 79
MOO 88 13-T40N-R6W 1168 467 AMC 247824 80
MOO 113 13-T40NR-6W 1168 477 AMC 247829 81
MOO 114 13-T40N-R6W 1168 479 AMC 247830 82
MOO [17 12-T40N-R6W 1168 485 AMC 247833 83
MOO 118 12-T40N-R6W 1168 487 AMC 247834 84
MOO 119 12-T40N-R6W 1168 489 AMC 247835 85
MOO 146 12-T40N-R6W 1168 503 AMC 247842 86
MOO 147 12-T40N-R6W 1168 505 AMC 247843 87
MOO 148 12-T40N-R6W 1168 507 AMC 247844 —~ 88y
MOO 149 12-T40N-R6W 1168 509 AMC 247843 = B9
MOO 150 7,12-T40NR-6W 1168 St AMC 247846 :’ 90'
0l é:;: v:o':"‘
- LJ
.o ;
B. Claims Held by Others __: T -
SHINE 1 I-T4IN-R6W 2287 415 AMC 32827 ¥ gl
SHINE 2 1-T4IN-R6W 2287 417 AMC 328028 g 92
SHINE 3 I-T4IN-R6W 2287 418 AMC 328029 93
SHINE 4 |-T4IN-R6W 2287 419 AMC 328030 94
SHINE 5 1-T4IN-R6W 2287 420 AMC 328031 95
SHINE 6 [-T4IN-R6W 2287 421 AMC 328032 96
SHINE 7 [-T411-R6W 2287 422 AMC 328033 97
c7 [8-36N-9W 2010073104 AMC 403520 98
C8 18-36N-9W 2010073105 AMC 403521 99
C9 18-36N-9W 2010073106 AMC 403522 100
Cc 10 [8-36N-9W 2010073107 AMC 403523 101
Cll [8-36N-9W 2010073108 AMC 403524 102
Cl12 18-36N-9W 2010073109 AMC 403525 103
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Location
Claim Name %S Sec-Twp-Rng
Pocket 11 5-39N-8W
Pocket 12 5-39N-8W
Pocket 13 4,5-36N-8W
Pocket 14 4,5-39N-8W
Pocket 15 5,8-39N-8W
Pocket 16 8-39N-8W
Pocket 17 8-39N-8W
Pocket 18 8-39N-8W
WU 3 8-36N-8W
WU 4 8-36N-8W

TOTAL NO. OF CLAIMS: 113

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
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Recorded
Book

Page

20100069107
20100069108
2010069109
2010069110
2010069111
2010069112
2010069113
2010069114

2010069115
2010069116

BLM Serial No

AMC 402720
AMC 402721
AMC 402722
AMC 402723
AMC 402724
AMC 402725
AMC 402726
AMC 402727

AMC 402728

AMC 402729

dd G890V i

NE &

Claim

Counter

104
105
106
2507
108
109
110
111

112
113

Cid



Page 1 of 2

From: (303) 974-2140 Origin ID: TADA Ship Date: 21DEC12
M Goble ActWgt: 1.0LB
Energy Fuels Resources USA Inc Bxpress | CAD: 1862719/INET3300
225 Union Blvd. Suite 600
Delivery Address Bar Code
Lakewood, CO 80228
=" (AN
SHIF_’ TO: (602) 417-9200 . BILL SENDER Ref # AZ NOI Filing
Arizona State Office Invoice #
Bureau of Land Management ggpf#
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004
MON - 24 DEC A1
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT
TRK# 7943 7707 1027
10201 | DSR

004

AZ-US

PHX

SA ZSYA

After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned

Warning Us
result in additional biliing charges, along with the ¢ f your FedEx account numbe:
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on
fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-
delivery misdelivery or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge. document your actual loss and file a
timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic
value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct,
incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual
documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other
items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

DT STHPPING PUrposes is frauduient and could

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 12/21/2012
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Align top of FedEx Express® Shipping Label here. n

Page 1 of 2

From: (303) 974-2140 Origin ID: TADA Ship Date: 21DEC12
M Goble Fed=x<. ActWgt 1.0 LB
Bxress | CAD: 1862719/INET3300

Energy Fuels Resources USA Inc <
225 Union Blvd. Suite 600
Delivery Address Bar Code <
Lakewood, CO 80228 =
J12201208200326 ’ "

SHIP TO: (602) 417-9200 BILL SENDER o
Arizona State Office E\G}Lﬁe# Raire
Bureau of Land Management i

One North Central Avenue ’

Suite 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004

ll I *I I‘ '|
\ : !
YA AR

1

MON - 24 DEC A1

PRIORITY OVERNIGHT
s 10437707 1027 DSR
85004

SA ZSYA PHX

I

Align bottom of Peel and Stick Airbill or Pouch here. )
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o

Do not ship liquids, blood

For Fed!

From: (303) 628-7798 Origin ID: TEXA
i, Fed=x

Denison Mines (USA) Corp.
1050 17th Street Suite 950
Denver, CO 80265 J

JNZI01207 180
SHIP TO: (602) 417-9200 BILL SENDER
BLM - Arizona

1 CENTRAL AVE
STE 800

i,

x Express? Shipmeats Onry

nntente chniid he ramnatihic with the rantainar ana narbard cornralu bar

Page 1 of 2

- o
L 24 o~ —
= o e o0
Ship Date: 29AUG12 - ~ ==
ActWgt 0.5LB rm o -
CAD: 1862719/INET3300 oy e =
‘.‘ .‘ & 3 F W}
Delivery Address Bar Code < o gk
= o Pl
3 [} — B
Ref# Maintenance Fees 2012 - ] W
Invoice # g o "
PO # o 3
Dept # (g 5]

PHOENIX, AZ 85004

TRK#
) 7988 5291 8243

XH ZSYA

THU - 30 AUG A1
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

85004

AZ-US

PHX

AMIVRERAR

i
|
,I
|
1
I
|
|
{l.
|
i
|
!
|
|



eceipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

Page 1 of 1

No: 2646196

Date of Transaction: 08/31/2012

| CUSTOMER:

|

ENERGY FUELS RESOURCES (USA) INC
225 UNION BLVD STE 600
LAKEWOOD,CO 80228-1826 US

LINE|lyy DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AM(C22633/§18200.00

1 1.00

MAINT FEE_

PYMNT 130 “n/a- ||18200.00

2013 (30

TOTAL:

$18,200.00

( PAYMENT INFORMATION

]

1 | AMOUNT:|[18200.00

~ [POSTMARKED:||N/A |

| TYPE:|CHECK

| RECEIVED]08/30/2012__|

[ CHECKNO:|61351

|

NAME:|[DENISON MINES (USA) CORP
1050 17TH ST SUITE 950
DENVER CO 80265 US

| REMARKS

_

|

J

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the

official electronic record contained therein.g&mc, ) @3
P 230 R~ B34S N
1735493 731694
24473 8¢ 2544492
e 296 24771
Lo\228 425017
15 | §ob 3520
153075 Yo 120
165113
|l
(e 727
\g545E

hitn//che hlm oav/coibin/cbsn/zorder

8/31/2012
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Index W/O Legal Page 1 of 1

{Index W/O Legal _v | v B s < : > (p@@ﬂ H X

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With OUT Legal Description

ACTIVE CLAIMS

Run Date: 08/30/2010 05:18 PM Page 2 of 2
Serial No Claim Name/Number County Disposition Int Rel
AMC155865 EZ 219 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC155R78 EZ 232 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC1558R0 EZ 234 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC155887 EZ 241 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC155R88 EZ 242 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC161279 DB #1 MCHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC161281 DB #3 MCOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC16472R JOHN 2 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC164730 JOHN 4§ MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC164732 JOHN 6 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC173979 OTTO 10 COCONINO ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC173994 OTTC 25 COCONINO ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC173996 oTTO 27 COCONINO ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC174010 OTTO 41 COCONINO ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC185468 CLH #7 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC1R5470 CLH #9 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC185472 CLH #11 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC244381 OTTC 47 COCONINO ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC244382 OTTO 48 COCONINO ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC244384 OTTO S50 COCONINO ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC244385 OTTO 51 COCONINO ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247799 MO0 46 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247800 MO0 47 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247810 MQO 57 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247811 MOO 58 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247812 MOC 59 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247813 MOO 60 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247814 MOO 61 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247815 MCO 62 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247816 MOO 63 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247821 MOO BS MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247822 MOO 86 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247823 MOO A7 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247824 MOO 88 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247829 MOO 113 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247830 MOO 114 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247833 MOO 117 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247834 MO0 118 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247835 MOO 119 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247842 MOO 146 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247843 MOO 147 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247844 MOO 148 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247845 MOO 149 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC247846 MOO 150 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC254975 LGH 338 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC254977 LGH 340 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC254979 LGH 342 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC331694 EZ 208 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC363457 EZ #1 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC363458 EZ #30 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC363459 EZ #32 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC363460 EZ #34 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC363461 EZ #36 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AMC363462 EZ #106 MOHAVE ACTIVE CLAIMANT
AM<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>